
DT3-B291 

mi~~t~n=muua~v"Y · 

J~-':1-::J'-y? 

PARTS BOOK 

TEILEKATALOG 

LIVRE DES PIECES 

LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS 

CYLINDER BED NEEDLE FEED DOUBLE CHAIN STITCHER 

ZVLINDERBETT-DOPPELKETTENSTICHMASCHINE MIT NADEL TRANSPORT 

MACHINE CEINTUREUSE CANON DOUBLE ENTRAINEMENT POINT DE CHAINETTE DOUBLE 

MAQUINA CILINDRICA DOBLE CADENET A ALIMENTACION POR DIENTE 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



<D ··· +:t7!17A. 060: ~?.:t.A. i'J~/ t:liiHft 
Sub-class 060 : For sewing waist bands on heavy-weight materials 

® ... ttl!. atll 
7 : ttll (2*>· attl 31.8mm 
7: No. of needles (2), Needle gauge 31.8mm 

8 : itll (2*)· attl 34.9mm 
8 : No. of needles (2), Needle gauge 34.9mm 

A : ttlc ( 4*).. tttl 6.4-25.4-6.4mm 
A: No. of needles (4), Needle gauge 6.4-25.4-6.4mm 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Model Plate Conversion Table 2002.04.01 

Old Model Plate New Model Plate 
DT3-8291-060-7 DC-2910-60-2E1A14 
DT3-B291-060-8 DC-2910-60-2E1A38 
DT3-8291-060-A DC-291 0-60-4U 1401 

• 

brother 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. ~O)*t;t, 2001.$7~0)7-9t:~-:5~'"t{'F.sl~nt~tO)C"To 

2. $~t;t 71S-t.t ~ t: ~~it~se ~ n .Q ±~-fttJ\' ct> ~J ~-to 
3. ~Jl!f!fTI:C"fifi*~T .Q ffB~t;t, C:::Jfillt'lC"/1' ~ "t s ~J ~To 

A. ~1*~~ ......................................... 1 

B. _tflb~'(Ki . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 

c. ~Hffilh!VJ1~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 

D. ~t it!il~i~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

E . :tfll I ~~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

F. ~IJ ~1~ ......................................... 9 

G1. 'f- -;:i"n!J1~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 

G2. 'f- ::;·~~ ...................................... 15 

H . l'flb!lni~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 

J. )[.,- I'\ -IVJf~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 

K . *~)m>f'.l.lm-Mi~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 

L 1 . *tlll-T-IIl!i~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 

L2. *tlll-T-~1~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 

M. IJ 7-:J-11)~ .................................... 27 

N. itftLfii~~~~IVJiKi . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 

P. 7 I/ :1J ';I 9 ·? 1) -j--~Jl (;f /~ 3 /i$6~) ..... 29 

Q 1 . .I J7 - :tfil I J:. 'f ~~ ( ;f :1 ~ 3 / ffB~) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 

02 . .I 77-:JllliJ:.'fiVJi~ (;f :1~ 3 /fiB~) .............. 33 

Z1. 1-t/l~~iii . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35 

Z2. 1\fli~IVJiii . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

If ~ .. :tlll Cl ~ lE. Ga. - / J:JPJ:IR-A~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40 

Wa. W~7~J[., ...................................... 41 

~51 ............................ . ........ . ....... 42 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Notes for using this parts book 

1. This book was prepared based on information available in July 2001. 

2. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice. 
r------, 

3. Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line ~----J . 

CONTENTS 

A. Machine body .................................. . 1 

B. Upper shaft mechanism .......................... . 5 

C. Needle bar rocking mechanism ................... . 5 

D. Needle cooler ................................... . 7 

E. Presser foot mechanism .......................... . 7 

F. Feed mechanism ................. . .............. . 9 

G1. Gauge parts .................................... . 13 

G2. Gauge parts . .......... . ........................ . 15 

H. Lower shaft mechanism . .. ... . .. . ........... . .... . 17 

J. Looper mechanism . ............ . ................ . 17 

K. Lubrication ................................ . .... . 19 

L 1 . Thread tension .................................. . 23 

L2. Thread tension .................................. . 25 

M. Retainer mechanism ................... .. ........ . 27 

N. Synchronizer .................. . ................. . 27 0 
P. Chain cutter and cleaner device (Option parts) ..... . 29 

Q1. Pneumatic presser foot lifting mechanism 
(Option parts) ................................... . 31 

Q2. Pneumatic presser foot lifting mechanism 
(Option parts) .. . ................................ . 33 

Z1. Accessories ............... . ..................... . 35 

Z2. Accessories ........................ .. ........... . 37 

Ga. GAUGE PARTS LIST ..... . ........................ . 40 

Wa. Warning labels ......... . .................... . ... . 41 

INDEX ............ . .... . ..... . .................. . 42 

ii From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Hinweise zur Verwendung dieser Teileliste 

1. Dieses Buch basiert auf den lnformationen vom Juli 2001. 

2. Modellanderungen sind vorbehalten. 
3. Die Teile, die als kompletter Satz geliefert werden, sind mit einer 

gestrichelten Linie umrandet. 

IN HAL TSVERZEICHNIS 

A. Maschinengehause . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

r----~ 
I I 
L----..1 

B. Obere Welle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 

C. Nadelstangenbetatigung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 

D. Nadelkuhlungsvorrichtung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

E. StoffdruckerfuB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

F. Transportvorrichtung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 

G1. Lehren . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 

G2. Lehren . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 

H. Untere Welle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 

J. Greifer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 

K. Schmierung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 

L 1 . Faderspannung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 

L2. Faderspannung .................................. 25 

M. Haltevorrichtung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 

N. Synchronisator .................... . .............. 27 

P. Kettenstich-fadenabschneider (Sonderzubehor) . . . . . 29 

Q1. Pneumatische stoffdruckerfuBanhebevorrichtung 
(Sonderzubehor) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 

02. Pneumatische stoffdruckerfuBanhebevorrichtung 
(Sonderzubehor) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 

Z1. Zubehor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35 

Z2. Zubehor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

Ga. LEHRENLISTE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40 

Wa. Warnschilder . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41 

VERZEICHNIS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42 

iii 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



iv 

Notes sur I' utilisation de ce manuel de 
pieces detachees 

1. Ce manuel a ete fait d'apres les renseignements valables au mois de Juillet 2001. 

2. Les pieces peuvent etre sujettes a des modifications sans preavis. 

3. Les pieces fournies en tant qu'assemblages complets sont encadrees avec un trait 
,..----.., 

pointille ~----J . 

TABLE DES MATIERES 

A. Corps de Ia machine ............................. . 1 

B. Mecanisme de l'arbre superieur ................... . 5 

C. Mecanisme de balancement de Ia barre a aiguille ... . 5 

D. Mecanisme du refroidisseurd'aiguille ............. . 7 

E. Mecanisme de pied presseur ...................... . 7 

F. Mecanisme de I' entrainement .................... . 9 

G1. Pieces du jauge ................................. . 13 

G2. Pieces du jauge ................................. . 15 

H. Mecanisme de l'arbre inferieur ................... . 17 

J. Mecanisme des griffes ............ _. .............. . 17 

K. Lubrification .................................... . 19 

L 1. Tension du fil ................................... . 23 

L2. Tensiondufil ................................... . 25 

M. Mecanisme de retenue ........................... . 27 

N. Synchronisateur ................................. . 27 

P. Coupe-chainette et despositif de nettoyge 
(Pieces en option) ............................... . 29 

Q1. Dispositif pneumatique de releveur de pied presseur 
(Pieces en option) ............................... . 31 

Q2. Dispositif pneumatique de releveur de pied presseur 
(Pieces en option) ............................... . 33 

Z1. Accessoires ..................................... . 35 

Z2. Accessoires ......................... . ... . . ...... . 37 

Ga. LISTE DES PIECES D' ECARTEMENT ................. . 40 

Wa. Etiquettesd'avertissement ...... . ................ . 41 

INDEX .......................... .. ..... . ........ . 42 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Notas para usar este Manual de Piezas 

1. Este libra ha sido compilado basandose en los datos de que se disponia en julio 2001. 

2. Las piezas quedan sujetas a cam bios de diseno sin aviso previa. 

3. Las piezas suministradas como conjuntos completos se enmarcan con una linea ,..----., 
punteada L ____ J . 

IN DICE 

A. Cuerpo de Ia maquina . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

B. Mecanismo del eje superior . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 

C. Mecanismo de oscilaci6n de Ia barra de aguja . . . . . . . 5 

D. Mecanismo del enfriador de aguja . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

E. Mecanismo de Ia prensa tela . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

F. Mecanismo de Ia alimentaci6n . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 

G1. Piezasdecalibradores ............................ 13 

G2. Piezas de calibradores . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 

H. Mecanismo del eje inferior . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 

J. Mecanismo del presilladora . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 

K. Lubricaci6n . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 

L 1 . Tension del hila . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 

L2. Tension del hila . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 

M. Mecanismo del retenedor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 

N. Sincronizador . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 

P. Cortacadeneta y dispositivo de limpieza 
(Piezas opcionales) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 

Q1. Levantador neumatico del prensatelas 
(Piezas opcionales) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 

Q2. Levantador neumatico del prensatelas 
(Piezas opcionales) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 

Z1. Accesorios . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35 

Z2. Accesorios . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

Ga. LISTA DE PIEZAS DE CALIBRADORES ........... . .... 40 

Wa. Etiquetas de advertencia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41 

INDICE ....................... . .............. . . . . 42 

v From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A. ~i*!Ml~l Machine body I Maschinengehause I Corps de Ia machine I Cuerpo de Ia maquina 

6 

Q--70 

.. ~~ l--23 
-~~ 

~~-21 

4 
22 

~0 

118-291-050 

1 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A. ~1.$m11Ki 1 Machine body I Maschinengehause I Corps de Ia machine I Cuerpo de Ia maquina 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1::/)!1' NAME OF PARTS Rtll 

2 S51 503001" . 1 J!/1'~ FACE PLATE 
3 S51504000 1 )! /1' ~ Jt•:J ~:,., PACKING, ; F-PLA TE 
4 062681012 5 7""-"':1437-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10 
5 S02499009 1 'if'71'~ REAR COVER 
6 S02605000 1 jf '71' ~ J'I!•;J ~:,., PACKING, ;R-COVER 
7 062681012 7 7""-"':1437-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10 
8 S51505001 1 J7 - .£. '7 ~.dJ 7 ~ ARM COVER, ; REAR 
9 S51506000 1 J7 - J... '7 ~ [] 7 ~ 1\ ·:; ~ :,., PACKING, ;A-COVER 
10 062680812 4 7""-"':1437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8 
11 S51507001 1 ~A t-7'v- t- DUST PLATE 
12 S51508000 1 ~A t-7'v- t- H·:J~/ PACKING, ;D-PLATE 
13 018680832 4 J7 7 ;f. Jv 1- 4.37X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X8 
14 S02606000 1 ~IJ3'JJr{ ... t: OIL GAUGE WINDOW 
15 081014670 1 QIJ / 1'PW14 ORING,PW14 
20 148084001 1 ::t 1' JL-Ij- ::; .... t: OIL GAUGE WINDOW 
21 S51509101 1'7C'A7' v-t- CLOTH PLATE 
22 S51510100 1 '7 a 'A 7'v- t- ~t·:;~:,., PACKING, ;C-PLATE 
23 060681212 8 J{ 1' / t: 437-40X12 SCREW, BIND SM4.37-40X12 
24 S51511101 1 1\ I) { ~ -tj- -tj- I. { ~ SUPPORT PLATE, ;N-PLATE 

0 25 018681032 4 J>j-;f.JL- I-4.37X10 BOLT I SOCKET SM4.37X 10 
26 S28075001 2 1\ 1) { ~ -tj--tj-I.{~ iJ 7- COLLAR 
27 060670812 2 J{ 1' / t:357-40X8 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X8 
28 S51512001 1 "YI.iJJ{- FRONT COVER 
29 S28031001 1 ... :r.iJJ{--tj--tj-:r. SUPPORT, ;F-COVER 
30 102424004 2 ::-)! * :/4.37 SCREW, SM4.37-40X23 
31 S28032001 1 "Y :r. :n J{- -tt-tt :r. :/ '7 R SUPPORT SHAFT, R; F-COVER 
32 048040342 1 1- Jl '7 E4 RETAINING RING, E4 
33 025050132 1 1::7-tf:ff.:t.::-3'75 WASHER, PLAINS 5 
34 146598001 2 J{;t,ifjf;t. WASHER, BOWL SPRING 
35 151603002 1 ")! * :/4.37 SET SCREW, SM4.37 
36 S28033000 1 "YI.iJJ{--tt-tt:r. :/'7L SUPPORT SHAFT, L; F-COVER 
37 142274101 2 :::f 1...1:! /4.2 RUBBER CAP, 4.2 
38 S28034101 1 iJJ{- ")! J{;t. SETIING SPRING, ;COVER 
39 062710612 1 7""-"':1476-32X6 SCREW, PAN SM4. 76-32X6 
40 S28035001 1 J{;t.'J?-*:/ SCREW, ;SPRING HOLDER 
43 S51513101 1 v :r.iJJ{-S FRONT COVER, S 
44 S51514001 1 "YI.iJJ{-St:1f1' BASE, ; F-COVER (S) 
45 106629002 2 ::- )C * :/4.37 SCREW, SM4.37 
46 S51515000 1 -v:r.:nH-S:/'7 SHAFT, ;F-COVER (S) 
47 151603002 2 ")C * :/4.37 SET SCREW, SM4.37 
49 S28034101 1 j]J{- ")! J{;t. SETIING SPRING, ;COVER 
50 062710612 1 7""-"':1476-32X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X6 
51 S28035001 1 J{;t, '7?-.:t. :/ SCREW, ;SPRING HOLDER 
52 142274101 1 :::f 1...1:! /4.2 RUBBER CAP, 4.2 
53 S51517001 1 3:17~ SIDE COVER 
54 S51518100 1 3:17~/t';)~/ PACKING, ;S-COVER 
55 106629002 4 ~)! * :/4.37 SCREW, SM4.37 
56 S51523001 1 ::-1J ;...~'7 ::-a 7~ '7 ~ COVERASSY, R 
56-1 S51519001 1 ::,1)/~lj::,-[]7~ COVER, R ;CYLINDER 
56-2 S51524000 1 ::-'J/~'7::-a7~, ~ ·;~~;... PACKING 
57 106629002 2 ~)! * :/4.37 SCREW, SM4.37 
58 551520001 1 -"''.!/ t: '7 ::- [] 711 COVER, R ;BED 
59 S51521000 1 -"'':J t:'7~Cl7~J"<';)~/ PACKING, ;B-COVER (R) 
60 062680812 5 7""-"':1437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8 
61 S51525001 1 :t 1' Jv 3 Jr 1' ~ OIL GUARD 
62 062670512 2 7""-"':1357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5 
65 S28043001 1 :::f 1...1:! /32.8 RUBBER CAP, 32.8 
66 116725001 1 ::r 1...1z :..- 25.5 RUBBER CAP, 25.5 
67 S28044001 1 :j" 1...1:! :,., 20.8 RUBBER CAP, 20.8 

118-291-050 

2 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A. ~of*IIJ{il Machine body I Maschinengehause I Corps de Ia machine I Cuerpo de Ia maquina 

6 

Q-70 

~~ i---23 
.,...~~ 

~--.-- 21 

22 

118-291-050 

3 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A. :±1*1111~ 1 Machine body 1 Maschinengehause I Corps de Ia machine I Cuerpo de Ia maquina 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1::.:..-;t-( NAME OF PARTS RM 

68 S44010101 1 :::fA-t! .:...11 .5 RUBBER CAP, 11.5 
69 156887001 1 =I"A-1!.:...17.5 RUBBERCAP, 17.5 
70 159150000 1 :::fA-1!.:...20.5 RUBBER CAP, 20.5 
71 104449001 1 :::fA 1! .:...15.5 RUBBER CAP, 15.5 
72 104450101 1 :::fA-1!.:..-a RUBBER CAP, 8 
73 117936001 1 ::fA-t! .:...9.4 RUBBER CAP, 9.4 
74 104449001 1 :r A 1! .:... 15.5 RUBBER CAP, 15.5 
75 159150000 1 :::fA-t! .:...20.5 RUBBER CAP, 20.5 
76 104449001 1 =I" A-t! .:...15 .5 RUBBER CAP, 15.5 
80 104830101 4 ~1'?7~'7S BED LEG, S 
81 S28045000 1 7'77'7?" OIL RESERVOIR 
82 S28046000 1 0 IJ,:... /f ORING 
83 018081632 4 1'7;f-Jt- I-8X16 BOLT, SOCKET M8X16 
84 110641002 1 11.:... * ~9.52 STUD SCREW, SM9.52 
85 109203001 1 o•J .:.../f ORING 

0 

118-291-050 

4 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B. J:tiiMifi I Upper shaft mechanism I Obere Welle I Mecanisme de l'arbre superieur I 
Mecanisme del eje superior 

C . tNffm.IIJDG• I Needle bar rocking mechanism I Nadelstangenbetatigung I 
Mecanisme de balancement de Ia barre a aiguille I Mecanisme de oscilaci6n de Ia barra de aguja 

13 14 
12 ,.t..J 

118-291-109 

4 

15 10 ,b.._~~~ 16 ~~ 7 

®~~ ~ ---~ 
~ a----cP g 

11 

118-291-115 

5 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B. J:..Wii11~ I Upper shaft mechanism I Obere Welle I Mecanisme de l'arbre superieur I 
M d I . . ecamsmo e eje supenor 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1::/)11' NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S51530101 1 " 1) ;f. rJ ? 7 / ? ? ~ NEEDLE BAR CRANK ASSY 
1-1 S12726151 1 /\l);f.'J??/? NEEDLE BAR CRANK 
1-2 S38707001 1 117' ~? rJ -'T6004ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6004ZZNR 
1-3 S25234001 1 11 7' ~? rJ -'T 6004ZZ BALL BEARING, 6004ZZ 
2 S51531001 1 '7'7~? UPPER SHAFT 
3 104464001 1 ~)1*~7.14 SCREW, SM7.14-28 
4 014770632 1 J77-? ;f- ~ 635-40X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET(CP) SM6.35X6 
5 152718001 3 J77- .. )I* ~5.95 SETSCREW, SOCKETSM5.95X5 
6 S51532001 1 117'~?'7-'T?~ BALL BEARING ASSY 
6-1 S51533001 1 117'~?'7-77~~ BUSH, ;B-BEARING 
6-2 076023800 1 11 7' ~ ? rJ -'T 60122ZZ BALL BEARING, 60122ZZ 
7 014770632 2 J7 7 ? ;f- ~ 63 5-40X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET(CP) SM6.35X6 
8 S38245051 1 111"~/?7'-•Jo?~ TIMING PULLEY ASSY, D 
9 014771032 2 J77-? ;f, ~ 635-40X10 SET SCREW I SOCKET(CP)SM6.35X 1 0 
10 S51534101 1 7'-•J?~ PULLEY ASSY 
10-1 S51535101 1 "j'-IJ PULLEY 
10-2 158115001 1 11 7' ~? rJ -'T6204ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6204ZZNR 
11 014761030 2 J7 7? ;f, ~ 595-28X 10 SETSCREW, SOCKET(CP)SM5.95X10 

118-291-109 

C. St~~iiDIVH* I Needle bar rocking mechanism I Nadelstangenbet~tigung I 

Mecanisme de balancement de Ia barre a aiguille I Mecanismo de oscilaci6n de Ia barra de aguja 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY l::/)11' NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S51536101 1 "'J;f-'73'7 t='7~??~ ROCKER SHAFT ASSY, ;N-BAR 
1-1 S30570001 1 7--Jti::"/4X25 PIN, TAPER 4X25 
1-2 102731004 4 if?* ~2.38 SCREW, FLAT SM2.38-56X4.5 
1-3 S51537001 1 1\ I) ;f. rJ NEEDLE BAR 
1-4 S51538001 1 1\ I) ;f. rJ ~ ~ * ~·;J ~ NEEDLE BAR CLAMP, W/SCREW 
1-4-1 062670812 1 7-"":l3.57-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8 
1-5 S51540001 1 1\ I) ;j{ rJ v / ::h / ? ~ CONNECTING RODASSY, ;N-BAR 
1-5-1 S09120001 1 = - t= J~.o ~? '7 -r NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING 
1-5-2 145465001 1 ~)I * ~3.57L SCREW, SM3.57-40X6 L 
2 551543001 1 3 '7 r '7 ~? J~11 JI-L BUSH, L ;R-SHAFT 
3 S51544001 1 3 '7 r '7 ~? J~11 JI-R BUSH, R ; R-SHAFT 
4 S51545001 1 "'J;f-'73'7 t-='Jv/::h/ ROCKER CONNECTING ROD 
5 149569001 1 J7-j-;f.Jld· 6.35 BOLT, SOCKETSM6.35 
6 118735002 1 ifjj* WASHER, PLAIN 
7 112596101 1 1\ I) ;f. rJ 3 rJ f'= rJ IJ / ? ROCKER LINK, N-BAR 
8 551546001 1 3'7r'7•J/?I::"/ PIN, ;R-LINK 
9 014780632 2 J7 7 ? ;f. ~ 63 5-28X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET(CP) SM6.35X6 
10 S51547001 1 /\1);f.rj3rj t-='7?7/? ROCKER CRANK, ;N-BAR 
11 018771432 1 J7 7 ;f. Jlt t- 63 5-40X 1 4 BOLT I SOCKET SM6.35-40X 14 
12 S51548001 1 3 '7 r '7 •J / ? ~? SHAFT, ;R-LINK 
13 S08877001 1 ;f?IJ~o(::h?~7'J77-1'11 SLIDE PLATE 
14 107272002 1 if?* ~4.37 SCREW, FLAT SM4.37 
15 S42426001 1 1::7-tfti*~3rJ8 WASHER, PLAINS 8 
16 403388002 1 -;-·:; .. 7.94 NUT,SM7.94 

118-291-115 

6 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D. a+;f;tpfAJ~ I Needle cooler I NedelkOhlungsvorrichtung I 
Mecanisme du refroidisseur d'aiguille I Mecanismo del enfriador de aguja 

3 

118-291-124 
E. fiii.IIJII{j I Presser foot mechanism I StoffdrOckerfuB I Mecanisme de pied presseur I 

Mecanismo de Ia prensa tela 

2--fj 

3 

118-291-201 

7 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D. ~t/~!Piili~ I Needle cooler I NadelkOhlungsvorrichtung I 
Mecanisme du refroidisseur d'aiguille I Mecamsmo del enfriador de aguJa 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1:::.:.- ;1. 1 NAME OF PARTS 

1 
2 
3 

118-291-124 

S08758109 
087311215 
S08761100 

1 /\ IJ -( 1- V-( ~""' 7 ~ /7 7 ~ 
2 'iJ ':1 7'B~ 1' 1- 3X12 
1 1\ 1) 1' 1- v 1' ~ ""' 7 ? .r. Jj, 1-

NfTHREAD COOLER TANK ASSY 
TAPTITE, CUP B M3X12 
FELT 

E. till I ~1Ki I Presser foot mechanism I StoffdrOckerfuB I Mecanisme de pied presseur I 
Mecanisme de Ia prensa tela 

REF. NO. CODE Q'TY l:::/;1.1 NAME OF PARTS 

1 145472001 1 :t if .r. ;f. ry ;1. ~ Jj, BUSH, P-BAR 
2 S51550001 1 :tif.r.;f-?;!.~JI-U BUSH, U ;P-BAR 
3 S51551001 1 :t if .r. ;f. ? PRESSER BAR 
4 S51552001 1 :tif.r.;f-? ~~ GUIDE BRACKET, ;P-BAR 
5 062681012 1 j-~::J437-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10 
6 S51553001 1 :tif.r.1' ~ '~* SPRING, PLATE 
7 S51730001 1 ~,:...*~6.35 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35 
8 S51554001 1 :tif.r.?=-3 ?-lz':J * ~ ADJUSTING SCREW, PRESSER 
9 S31013001 1 73?-lz':J-*~':IY'~'T':I 1- ADJUSTING NUT, PRESSER 
10 S51555001 1 :t if .r. J7 .., 1 ~ LIFTER PLATE, ;P-BAR 
11 140063001 1 ~ 'J•:J~ t:•.:.- PIN, DOWEL 
12 S51556001 1 :t if .r. J7 Jf .A I- ':I If STOPPER, ; LIFTER 
13 018680832 2 7' j- ;f. Jl- 1- 4.37X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X8 
14 S51557001 1 :tif.r. 7'"1 vi~- LIFTER LEVER, ;P-BAR 
15 149127001 1 ~,:...*~6.35 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35 
16 S51558001 111".:.-*~7 .94 SHOULDER SCREW, SM7.94 
17 105106001 1 1:::-!fJ'"f*~·J/~* SPRING, TWIST 

118-291-201 

RM 

RM 

8 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F . i2S 'J fA)~ I Feed mechanism I Transportvorrichtung I Mecanisme de I, entainement I 
Mecanismo de Ia alimentaci6n 

9 

118-291-202 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F . ).! 1) li11~ I Feed mechanism I Transportvorrichtung I Mecanisme de I' entrainement I 
Mecanisme de Ia alimentaci6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY l::/;11' NAME OF PARTS 

1 S51560101 1 :If" ? IJ 1\. ;... ~ ;_. IJ ;_. [J •:J ~ ? ~ F-ECCENTRIC WHEEL & ROD ASSY 
1-1 S51561101 1 :lf"?l)l\.;...~;...1)/?~ FEED ECCENTRIC WHEEL ASSY 
1-1-1 S51563001 1 7'3rJ-Iz';ll::'.:...:t.l?::J7' SLIDE BLOCK, ;ADJUST-PIN 
1-1-2 S51564101 1 :Jj' GIB 
1-1-3 S51565101 2 :; j' :t "t .r. 1::" ;... PIN 
1-1-4 S51566001 1 :/7:t-tt.r.1'111CH SPRING, PLATE ;L 
1-1-5 146403001 1 :J7':t-tt.r.1' $1/{*S SPRING, PLATE ;S 
1-1-6 062660712 1 71X::J318-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.18-40X7 
1-1-7 S51568000 1 1\./~/7'3'7-lz':J:t.l.L.. ADJUSTING CAM, ;ECCENTRIC 
1-1-8 101479101 2 ~;I* :/3.18 SCREW, SM3.18 
1-1-9 103602002 2 7~ 7i11J{:jl.-tj'jj* WASHER, WAVE SPRING 
1-1-10 142120001 1 -tfjj:jl. WASHER, PLAIN 
1-1-11 142369001 1 l-;1'7:/?3rJC RETAINING RING, EXTERNALC 
1-1-12 014761030 2 777? ff- ~ 595-28X10 SETSCREW, SOCKET(CP)SM5.95X10 
1-2 S51569001 1 :If"? IJ [J';I ~ FEEDING ROD 
1-3 S12915001 1 =-~JII:/?'7'r25 ROLLER BEARING, RADIAL 25; RED 
1-4 S12821101 1 t..-:.-:t.J :.-:t-tt.r. HOLDER 
1-5 062630612 2 7 IX ::J 238-56X6 SCREW, PAN SM2.38-56X6 
2 S51570001 1 :t? IJ v.:...n.:...:J? SHAFT, ; F-CONNECTOR 
3 100251001 1 1- ;I* :/6.35 SETSCREW, (CP) SM6.35-40X6.5 
4 S51571001 1 :t? IJ rJ 7 FEEDING ARM 
5 018771632 1 777 ;f. Jll 1- 635-40X 16 BOLT, SOCKET SM6.35-40X16 
6 SS1572001 1 '1'/ ~.:J.;f-11:,.. PUSHBUTION 
7 048040342 1 1- ;I '7 E4 RETAINING RING, E4 
8 SS1573001 1 ;f-11 :..-:;? J{* SPRING, COMPRESSION 
9 153484001 1 -tf7i*4.76 WASHER, PLAIN 4.76 
10 081003670 1 oiJ :.-?PW3 ORING,PW3 
15 SS1574101 1 ~.:J.:lf"? IJ :/? FEED SHAFT, MAIN 
16 115007001 1 -tfjj:jl. WASHER, PLAIN 13 
17 048120142 1 1- ;I '7 :/? 3 rJ C12 RETAINING RING, C12 
18 S51667000 1 ? ~ 1:: ~3X3(335) WICK, 3X3 L = 335 
19 S20878000 1 :I .L..-tz /5.3 RUBBER CAP, 5.3 
20 SS1575001 1 ~.:J.;t? IJ :/?;I $1 JIIR BUSH, R ;F-SHAFT 
21 148121000 1 ? 7;...?:;? ;111 Jill BUSH, L ;CRANKSHAFT 
22 S12918000 1 ~~ 1- ~-Jj, DUST SEAL 
23 S51576000 1 ~ .:l. :t ? IJ :/? ;I 11 JH BUSH, L ;F-SHAFT 
24 117671002 1 -lz'/1-:t.l?- SET SCREW COLLAR 
25 014770632 2 177? ff- ~ 635-40X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET(CP) SM6.35X6 
30 S51577001 1 :/3rJ'f[J';I ~'77?~ VERTICAL ROD ARM ASSY 
30-1 014770632 1 777? ;f. ~ 635-40X6 SET SCREW I SOCKET(CP) SM6.35X6 
31 018771432 1 777;f.JII 1- 635-40X14 BOLT I SOCKET SM6.35-40X 14 
32 S51579001 1 3'7 ~'7:/? ROCKER SHAFT 
33 142628001 1 ~-(l\.-(:lf"?IJ?7/?IJ/? SPACER 
34 048110142 1 1- ;I '7 :; ? 3 rJ C11 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C11 
35 S51580000 1 ? ~ 1:: ~4X4(435) WICK, 4X4 L = 435 
36 S20878000 2 ::f.L..-tz/5.3 RUBBER CAP, 5.3 
37 158718000 1 1\ IJ ;f. rJ? 7 /? ;111 JIIR BUSH, R ; N-BAR CRANK 
38 S12826100 1 J!I-Jf:/? ;111 JIIM BUSH, M ; LOOPER SHAFT 
39 S12827000 1 ~ ~ 1- ~-Jj, DUST SEAL 
40 S12825000 1 J!l-1~:/? ;111 JIIR BUSH, R ;LOOPER SHAFT 
41 S28193001 1 -tz'/1-:t.l?- SET SCREW COLLAR 
42 148857001 2 177 1- ;I* :/6.35? ;f.~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
so S51581001 1 :t? 1)~1''77 ARM, ; F-BRACKET 
51 018771432 2 "J17;f.J!I I-635-40X14 BOLT, SOCKET SM6.35-40X14 
52 014760632 2 177? ff- ~ 595-28X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP)SM5.95X6 
53 S51582001 1 :t? 1J~1'rJ7:/? SHAFT, ; F-BRACKET 
54 S51583001 1 :lf"?IJ~-( FEED BRACKET 
55 S51584001 1 ::t? 1)/{ I- 1J ':I'T~1 FIXING BASE, ; F-DOG 
56 062761012 1 71X::J595-28X10 SCREW, PAN SM5.95-28X10 

118-291-202 

RIV 

10 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F . i2S 'J lllii I Feed mechanism I Transportvorrichtung I Mecanisme de I, entainement I 
Mecanisme de Ia alimentaci6n 

11 

118-291-202 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F. )X •J ril1~ I Feed mechanism ITransportvorrichtung I Mecanisme de l'entrainement I 
Mecanismo de Ia alimentaci6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY l::/;(1 NAME OF PARTS 

57 118735002 1 -+!71* WASHER, PLAIN 
58 103978002 1 "-"*~3.18 SET SCREW, SM3.18 
59 021660102 1 -j-•:J l-1 ~~3.18 NUT, 1 SM3.18 
60 S51585001 1 V' 3 tJ 'f ::t '7 1) (...- / 1.J / CONNECTING ROD, ;V-FEEDING 
61 S51570001 2 ::t? •J v/1.1/~'7 SHAFT, ; F-CONNECTOR 
62 S51587001 1 ~ 3 tJ 'f ::t ., IJ tJ T ., ~ FEEDING ARM ASSY, ;VERTICAL 
62-1 018771432 1 J7-)-;:f-JIII-635-40X14 BOLT, SOCKET SM6.35-40X14 
63 014760632 2 J7-)- '7 ;:f- ~ 595-28X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP)SMS.9SX6 

118-291-202 

RM 

12 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G1 . ij-:JOOfi I Gauge parts I Lehren I Pieces du jauge I Piezas de calibradores 

13 

< 2*1+. tttlil34.9mmm I For" 2 Needle", Needle 
gauge : 34.9mm > 

----, 
I
I ~-1-11 

j-1-1 
10-1 l l J 

_j_ __ ====---, 
r 
I 1 o-1-1 I 

1 o-1-1 
0 

0 I 

I m 1 1 ~'"" 1o-1-3 10-1-5 I 
1

1 0-1-9~-- Gli.J11 . .... j 
· 0~-'V I 

I 10-1~~ ll®-1o-1-4 1 

I ~~ I 
1
110-1-8 ~ ... -~ l ~ I 
~ ~ 10-1-6 10-1-7 I ___________ :__../ 

11-1~ 

----, 

< 2*1+. tttlil31.8mmm I For" 2 Needle", Needle 
gauge : 31.8mm > 

----, 
1
1 
b 1-2-1 I 

o I 1-1 2 
10-2 l ~. I -

j_ 
____ _) 

- ---------, 
r 
I 1o-2-1 I 

1o-2-1 0 I I 0 

1 m·l---'.11..~ 10-2-3 10-2-5 I 
110-2-9--@\\)-- ~""' J I 

~y~ I l 10-2~~0-2-4 l 
1
110-2-8 c;::::' ... -~ l ~ I 
~ ~ 10-2-6 10-2-7 I ___________ :_,! 

11-2~ 

3-3 
< 4$tt, ttti 6.4-25.4-6.4mmm 

I For" 4 Needle", Needle 
gauge : 6.4-25.4-6.4mm > II L 1-3-1 I 

l ~l J-1-3 ____ _) 

(-----------, 

I 10-3-1 I 
1 o-3-1 

0 
0 I 

I . . I 
1 o-3 --1 im"r"" 1 o-3-3 1 o-3-5 

1 110-3-9 ~-- • (l!~.Jfj '""' .... j 
0 a..-'V I 

I 1o-3~~ ~10-3-4 1 

I ~~I 
~~-3-B~_J0-3-~~-J 

11-3~ 
20-3 

13-3 

118-291-231 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G1 . If- V" fl11~ I Gauge parts I Lehren I Pieces du jauge I Piezas de calibradores 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1::/;(-( NAME OF PARTS RM 

<2*&t .&ttl34.9mmm > <For" 2 Needle ",Needle gauge : 34.9mm > 
1-1 S51590001 1 "IJ t:"' , 3/B? ~ NEEDLE CLAMPASSY, 1 3/8 ;TWIN 
1-1-1 146427001 2 7'-J- ";( * :l3.18? * ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM3.18 
3-1 S51595101 1 1\ 1) 1' ~ 1 318 NEEDLE PLATE, 1 3/8 ;TWIN 
10-1 S51597201 1 ::t ij' .r., 318? ~ PRESSER FOOT ASSY, 1 3/8 ;TWIN 
10-1-1 S51598001 1 ::t ij' ::t ~ :; $1 1' HOLDER BRACKET, ;P-FOOT 
10-1-2 S51603001 2 ;:fij'I.J{,:t- SPRING, COMPRESSION 
10-1-3 S51605001 1 ::t if .r. 7' 7 1' ~ HOLDER PLATE 
10-1-4 S51626001 1 ~ ;( * :l4.37 SCREW, SM4.37-40X3.8 
10-1-5 S51625001 2 if?* :l2.38 SCREW, FLAT SM2.38-56X6 
10-1-6 S51606001 1 ::tifi.-T/I:::'/1'~ HOLDER PLATE, ; MOVABLE 
10-1-7 S51607001 1 ~/*:l4.76 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.76 
10-1-8 S51608101 1 71':...-ti-ti- t: FINGER GUARD 
10-1-9 S51627001 1 ~ ;( * :lMS SCREW, M5X7.1 
11-1 S51612201 1 ;:f? I) J{ 1318 FEED DOG, 1 3/8 ;TWIN 
13-1 S51614001 1 JL--/ ~;f;JL-~1318 LOOPER HOLDER, 1 3/8 ;TWIN 
20-1 S51619001 1 1) 7"--J-1318? ~ RETAINERASSY, 1 3/8 ;TWIN 

---------- --------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
<2*&Utlj31.8mmm> <For" 2 Needle ", Needle gauge : 31.8mm > 

1-2 S51592001 1 "IJ t:"' 1114? ~ NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY, 1 1/4 ;TWIN 
1-2-1 146427001 2 7'-J- ";( * :l3.18? * ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM3.18 
3-2 S51596101 1 ,, 1) 1' ~ 11/4 NEEDLE PLATE, 1 1/4 ;TWIN 
10-2 S51609201 1 ::t ij' .r. 1 1/4? ~ PRESSER FOOT ASSY, 1 1/4 ;TWIN 
10-2-1 S51598001 1 ::t ij' .r. ~ :; ~ 1' HOLDER BRACKET, ;P-FOOT 
10-2-2 S51603001 2 ::t ij' ::t J{ * SPRING, COMPRESSION 
10-2-3 S51605001 1 ::t ij' .r. 7' 7 1' ~ HOLDER PLATE 
10-2-4 S51626001 1 ~ ;( * :l4.37 SCREW, SM4.37-40X3.8 
10-2-5 S51625001 2 it?* :l2.38 SCREW, FLATSM2.38-56X6 
10-2-6 S51606001 1 ::tif.r.-T/I:::/1'~ HOLDER PLATE, ;MOVABLE 
10-2-7 S51607001 1 ~/*:l4.76 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4. 76 
10-2-8 S51608101 1 71':...-ti-fi-t: FINGER GUARD 
10-2-9 S51627001 1 ~ ;( * :lMS SCREW,.MSX7.1 
11-2 S51613201 1 ::t? 1) /{1114 FEED DOG, 1 1/4 ;TWIN 
13-2 S51615001 1 JL--Jf;f;JL-:lf11/4 LOOPER HOLDER, 1 1/4 ;TWIN 
20-2 S51622001 1 1)7'--J-11/4? ~ RETAINER ASSY, 1 1/4 ;TWIN 

----------1---------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
<4*&+. <For" 4 Needle", 

at~6.4-25.4-6.4mmm > Needle gauge : 6.4-25.4-6.4mm > 
1-3 S55853001 1 1\ 1) ";( 1/4-1-1/4? ~ NEEDLE CLAMPASSY, 1/4-1-1/4 
1-3-1 146427001 4 7'-J- ";( * :l3.18? * ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM3.18 
3-3 S55855001 1 1\ 1)-( ~ 1/4-1-114 NEEDLE PLATE, 1/4-1-1/4; FOUR 
10-3 S55856001 1 ::t ij' I.1/4-1-1/4? ~ PRESSER FOOT ASSY, 1/4-1-1/4 
10-3-1 S51598001 1 ::t ij' .r. ~ :; ~ 1' HOLDER BRACKET, ; P-FOOT 
10-3-2 S51603001 2 ;:fij'I.J{* SPRING, COMPRESSION 
10-3-3 S51605001 1 ::t if ::t 7' 7 1' ~ HOLDER PLATE 
10-3-4 S51626001 1 ~ ;( * :l4.37 SCREW, SM4.37-40X3.8 
10-3-5 S51625001 2 ij' 7 * :l2.38 SCREW, FLAT SM2.38-56X6 
10-3-6 S51606001 1 ::tifi.-T/I:::/1'~ HOLDER PLATE, ;MOVABLE 
10-3-7 S51607001 1 ~/*:l4.76 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.76 
10-3-8 S51608101 1 71':...-ti-fi- t: FINGER GUARD 
10-3-9 S51627001 1 ~ ;( * :lMS SCREW, M5X7.1 
11-3 S55859001 1 ::t?l)/{1/4-1-1/4 FEED DOG, 1/4-1-1/4 ;FOUR 
13-3 S55860001 1 JL--1\;f;JL-~ 1/4-1-114 LOOPER HOLDER, 1/4-1-1/4 ;FOUR 
20-3 S55861001 1 1)7'--)-1/4-1-1/4?~ RETAINERASSY, 1/4-1-1/4 ;FOUR 

118-291-231 

14 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G2. ?'-.YOO~ I Gauge parts I Lehren I Pieces du jauge I Piezas de calibradores 

< :JI:ii.SilB I For Common parts > 

4 
5 

2 

0 

118-291-231 

15 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G2 .If- :;·~1~ I Gauge parts I Lehren I Pieces du jauge I Piezas de calibradores 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1::/;(1 NAME OF PARTS Rl\l 

<2*&t.m > <For " 2 Needle " > 
2 S51594022 2 ~ ~/I\ IJ DV57 ... <#22 NM140> NEEDLE, DV57 (NM140) ...... ... ..... . <#22 NM140> 

<4*&t.m > <For " 4 Needle " > 
2 S51594022 4 ~ ~ / 1\ IJ DV57 . .. <#22 NM140> NEEDLE, DV57 (NM140) ... .. ... .. .. .. . <#22 NM140> 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------· --
4 100032004 2 -tt7 * :.i4.37 SCREW, FLAT SM4.37-40X8 
5 151267001 1 -tt7 * :.i4.37 SCREW, FLATSM4.37-40X8 
12 062680712 2 7-'X::J437-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X7 
14 018501432 1 7'7;f-JL- 1- SX14 BOLT, SOCKET M5X14 
15 146354001 1 ifjj* WASHER, PLAIN 5 

-------------------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------- --
<2*&tm > <For " 2 Needle " > 

16 S51616001 2 JL--H?~ LOOPERASSY 
16-1 S51617001 2 JL--H LOOPER 
16-2 S51618001 2 JI.--H/\ IJ r'J'r NEEDLE GUARD, ;LOOPER 
16-3 014300332 2 7'7? ;j{ ~ 3X3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M3X3 
16-4 018301222 2 7'7;f-JL- I-3X12 BOLT, SOCKET M3X12 
17 100366002 4 ""<' JL- 1:: 7 1- ;1. * :.i 4.37XS SET SCREW, (FT) SM4.37X5 

----------;----------1---- ---------------------- ------------------------------------ --
<4*&tm> <For " 4 Needle " > 

16 S51616001 4 JL--H? ~ LOOPERASSY 
16-1 S51617001 4 )j,-J'f LOOPER 
16-2 S51618001 4 Jj,- H 1\ 1) r'J 'J" NEEDLE GUARD, ;LOOPER 
16-3 014300332 4 1'7? ;j{ ~ 3X3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M3X3 
16-4 018301222 4 7'7;f-JL-I-3X12 BOLT, SOCKET M3X 12 
17 100366002 8 ""<' JL- 1::7 1- ;1. * :.i4.37XS SET SCREW, (FT) SM4.37X5 

--------------------~--- ---------------------- ~------------------------------------ --
21 018680832 1 7' 7 ;j{ JL- 1- 4.37X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X8 
22 100645003 1 ifjj* WASHER 

" ::t 1' ~ =r /ftR~ " " OPTION PARTS" 
<2*&+111> <For" 2 Needle" > 

2 S51594019 2 ~ ~ /1\ I) DV57 ... <#19 NM120> NEEDLE, DV57 (NM120) ..... ........ .. <#19 NM120> 

<4*&t.m> <For" 4 Needle"> 
2 S51594019 4 ~ ~ / 1\ IJ DV57 . .. <#19 NM120> NEEDLE, DV57 {NM 120) ... ........ .... <#19 NM120> 

118-291-231 

16 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H . "'F MIJIJ nt w I Lower sh 
Mecanismo d . ~ft mechanis el eJe Inferior m I Untere Welle I M . . 

ecamsme d . e I arbre infe' . neurl 

J. Jil-1'\-fll'lj Mecanis ... I Looper mecha . model Presilladora msm I Greifer I Mecanis . me des gnffes I 

17 

118·291·305 

118·291-306 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H. l'.SmJ1~ I Lower shaft mechanism I Untere Welle I Mecanisme de l'arbre inferieur I 
M d I .. f . ecan1smo e eJe m enor 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY !::/;(1' NAME OF PARTS Rl\i 

1 S08889101 1 V~JI.o 1- "j'- IJ ? ~ V-BELT PULLEY ASSY 
1-1 S08890001 1 V~JI.o 1- "j'- IJ V-BELT PULLEY 
1-2 S14622001 1 ~ 7 ~?? '76304VV BALL BEARING, 6304VV 
2 014780632 2 7'7"? .Y. ~ 635-28X6 SETSCREW, SOCKET(CP) SM6.35X6 
3 153734001 2 7'-.l.ifij"I.-(~1{'* SPRING, PLATE 
4 062680612 2 'T~::J4.37-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6 
5 S51630001 1 :...~~? LOWER SHAFT 
6 154886001 1 -If :ff * WASHER 
7 018771432 1 7'7-.Y.JI.o 1- 635-40X14 BOLT, SOCKET SM6.35-40X 14 
8 S38241051 1 ~ 1' ~;... -17'- 1J U? ~ TIMING PULLEY ASSY, U 
9 014771032 2 7'7"? ;!{ ~ 635-40X10 SET SCREW, SOCKET(CP)SM6.35X 10 
10 S51631000 1 ~ 1' ~;... -1 ~}" "" TIMING BELT 
11 224485000 2 72X15X22ST RING, 2X15X22ST 
12 S08896101 1 ~7~?'7-7?~ BALL BEARING ASSY 
12-1 S08897001 1 ~7~?'7-77:...~ BUSH, ;BALL BEARING 
12-2 S14623001 1 ~ 7 ~? r') '76204DV BALL BEARING, 6204DV 
13 014770632 1 7'7"? .Y. ~ 635-40X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET(CP) SM6.35X6 
14 112684001 1 "";( *~6.35 SET SCREW, SM6.35 
15 S51632001 1 ~7~?'7-7?~ BALL BEARING ASSY 
15-1 S08897001 1 ~7~?'7-77:...~ BUSH, ;BALL BEARING 
15-2 076004000 1 ~ 7 ~?? '76004 BALL BEARING, ;6004 
16 014770632 2 7' 7? ;f. ~ 635-40X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET(CP) SM6.35X6 
17 S32521001 1 A7A 1--if::ff-* WASHER, THRUST 

118-291-305 
J. JL-- J'\ -111-fKi I Looper mechanism I Greifer I Mecanisme des griffes I 

Mecanisme del presilladora 
REF.NO. CODE Q'TY !::/;(-( NAME OF PARTS RM 

1 S51633001 1 Jl.o -I \'UD"'-;...:,..;... V?? ~ ECCENTRIC WHEEL SET, ;L-UD 
1-1 014770632 2 7'7? .Y. ~ 635-40X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET(CP) SM6.35X6 
1-2-1 S39569001 1 1\ 1) ;j{ r') IJ / 'J ~ 'J LINK SHAFT, ;N-BAR 
1-2-2 S23342001 1 7' 7 "" :;ff IJ 4X5 SETSCREW, SOCKET(CN) M4X5 
1-3 147777000 1 =- f:'JI;~"J'IJ/-1 NEEDLE BEARING 
1-4 145465001 1 :,.. ;( * ~3.57L SCREW, SM3.57-40X6 L 

0 2 018771632 1 7' 7 ;f, Jl.o 1- 635-40X 16 BOLT, SOCKET SM6.35-40X 16 
3 S51579001 1 3'7 t:'r'J~? ROCKER SHAFT 
4 142628001 1 A 1' "- -( ;:f '7 IJ ? 7 ;... ? IJ ;... ? SPACER 
5 048110142 1 1- ;( '7 ~? 3 r') C1 1 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C11 
6 S51580000 1 ? ~ 1:: -=E4X4(435} WICK, 4X4 L = 435 
7 S20878000 2 :::f .l.iz /5.3 RUBBER CAP, 5.3 
8 158718000 1 1\ 1) ;j{ r')? 7;...? ;( ~ Jl.oR BUSH, R ;N-BAR CRANK 
9 S12826100 1 Jl.o-1\'~? ;( ~ Jl.oM BUSH, M ;LOOPER SHAFT 
10 S12827000 1 ~A 1- :,;-JI.o DUST SEAL 
11 S12825000 1 Jl.o-1\'~?;(~JI.oR BUSH, R ;LOOPER SHAFT 
12 S28193001 1 iz'.:l 1-117- SET SCREW COLLAR 
13 148857001 2 7'7 "";( * ~6.35? ;f, ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
14 S51642001 1 Jl.o-1\';J;JI.o~r')7 ARM, ;L-HOLDER 
15 018771432 1 7'7.Y.JI.oi-635-40X14 BOLT, SOCKETSM6.35-40X14 
16 S28193001 1 iz '.:l 1-117- SET SCREW COLLAR 
17 148857001 2 7'7 "";( * 'V'6.35? ;f, ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 

118-291-306 

18 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K. ~51b~5ft'IJIJ~ I Lubrication I Schmierung I Lubrification I Lubricaci6n 

40 

(\ 

19 

3 
/ _____ j__ 
I t--3-3 I 47---w ---3-2 I 

46~----- I ~3 
__...--w --.....__ "~ 5 3 5 'Oi' -1 

~~~ I ~ I ,~~~~~ I 
'"'r"" 3 6 3-9 I /! 5 r-J'~ ~ 3-14 1 

61~~9 l-6o ~U£] -~@1 I 
6o-a ~ I :

1 
~ ~~L-12 1 ta 61 ° --~ 3-13 D I I ~3-4 - I 

~--sa I I I ~ 
~ 11 I _1 II 

o-58 

J-s7 I I ~.,I ~3-7:• 
I l ~ ! I 8-3-81 4 I - t:::-_; _J 
'------___ _) 

118-291-350 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K. *~)El)j!l]'lltiiJ1~ I Lubrication I Schmierung I Lubrification I Lubricaci6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1::/;(1' NAME OF PARTS RN 

1 S08935001 1 7-t-L. WORM 
2 014770632 2 7'-J-'7 ;f- ~ 635-40X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET(CP) SM6.35X6 
3 S51645001 1 I-1J::J1't:;f-'/7"?~ PUMPASSY 
3-1 144619000 1 7 ;t- L. * 1' -Ill WORM WHEEL 
3-2 025350332 1 1::7-tf:ff-*11'13.5 WASHER, PLAIN L 3.5 
3-3 062670812 1 -J-~ ::J 3.57-40XB SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8 
3-4 S28398001 1 ;f-'/7"0-1!-'7~ PUMP INNER ROTOR ASSY 
3-5 144622001 1 ~ './';1 :f t= / E :ff 11 PIN, DOWEL ;E 
3-6 S51646000 1 ;f(/7"'r-'A PUMP CASE 
3-7 147527000 1 -r- / 7"711 PUMP COVER 
3-8 062670812 3 -)-~ ::J 3.57 -40XB SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8 
3-9 144875001 2 7"7/~1'- PLUNGER 
3-10 144876001 2 7"7/~1'-J{.:i:- SPRING, COMPRESSION 
3-11 112467002 2 ~;(*~6.35 SCREW, SM6.35X5 
3-12 S51647000 1 -r-/ 7"7 .J: '" 1- FELT 
3-13 062670415 1 -j--"\::J 357-40X4 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X4 
3-14 025350332 1 1:: 7-tf:ff* 11' 13.5 WASHER, PLAIN L 3.5 
4 018061632 2 7'-J-;f-JL- I-6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16 
5 142359001 2 ;t 1' JL-'7 7 OIL FEEDING PIPE 
10 S51648100 1 11' 'A I- 7" v - 1- 7 .J: Jll I- '7 ~ DUST PLATE & FELT ASSY 
11 S51683001 1 7~-7'-tt-tt.J: TUBE SUPPORT 
12 062680612 1 'T-"'::J4.37-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6 
13 S51651000 1 7 .J: '" 1- FELT 
14 S51652000 1 7 .J:JII I- :t-tt.J: FELT HOLDER 
15 062680612 1 'T-"'::J4.37-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6 
20 S51653001 1 t:=JL-7~-7'7 ~ OIL TUBE ASSY 
21 112351001 1 J\1~J'f1'1'*~ OIL FEEDING PIPE SCREW 
22 159476000 2 -if :ff '* WASHER, PLAIN 
23 S51684001 1 7~-7-tt-tt.J: TUBE SUPPORT 
24 062780812 1 'T-"'::J635-28XB SCREW, PAN SM6.35-28X8 
25 S51655101 1 ~737?-1'~'7'7~ SHAFT ASSY, ;OIL GAUGE 
25-1 S51656001 1 ~ IJ 3 7 T 1' :J 'J SHAFT, ;OIL GAUGE 
25-2 S51657001 1 ~ IJ 3 7'J"-( ~'J-( 1! PLATE, ;GAUGE SHAFT 
25-3 S12846001 1 t:=JL-7~-7'? ~ OIL TUBE ASSY 
25-4 112359052 1 "1' ~J'f17"':1 :!f7 '* ~ SCREW 
26 018060832 1 7'-T;f.JL- 1- 6X8 BOLT, SOCKET M6X8 
27 S28403001 1 t: =JL-7~-7 '7 ~ OIL TUBE ASSY 
28 112359052 1 /\1 ::J../ ~ 17"':1 :!f7 '*:.; SCREW 
29 159476000 2 -tf:ff '* WASHER, PLAIN 
30 S51660001 1 ::t1M'f1'7"'7~ OIL PIPE ASSY 
30-1 S08945001 1 ::t 1 M'f1' 7" OIL PIPE 
30-2 S08946000 1 7.J:JIII- FELT 
30-3 S51661000 1 ? ~ 1:: ~4X4(385) WICK, 4X4 L = 385 
30-4 S51662000 1 t:=JL-7~-7· OIL TUBE 
31 151603002 1 1-;C-*~4.37 SET SCREW, SM4.37 
32 112719001 1 7 .J: JL- 1- ::t if .J: u FELT SUPPORT, U 
33 112720101 1 7 .J:JII 1- :t-tt.J:D FELT SUPPORT, D 
34 S51663000 1 1\ IJ ;f-7 1(-( 7 .J:JII 1- FELT, ;N-BAR 
35 S51664000 1 '7 ~ 1:: ~4X4(310) WICK, 4X4 L = 310 
36 S51665000 1 t:=JL-7::1..-7 OIL TUBE 
37 S51666100 3 7 .J: / ;C ';/ :t 7 ';I -t! / WIRE 
38 108805001 1 ? ~ 1::~6X6 WICK 
39 148394000 1 1\ 1) ;f, 7 -t! / CAP, N-BAR 
40 S51668000 1 '7 ~ 1:: ~4X4(200) OIL TUBE, 4X4 L = 200 
45 S51669000 1 7::J..-7'7~ OIL TUBE ASSY 
46 112743001 1 '7~1::~-tt-tt.J: WICK HOLDER 
47 062670612 1 'T-"'::J357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6 
48 S08993101 17"/l:::/11-7'r HOLDER 
49 062670612 1 'T-"'::J357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6 

118-291-350 

20 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K . ~;m~;figo~ I Lubrication I Schmierung I Lubrification I Lubricaci6n 

40 

\\ 

21 

3 
/ _____ j__ 
I t-3-3 I 

47----rt CID----3-2 I 
4~-------- I ~3-1 

~~~j I 3t I ~3-11 I 
, ~3-1o I 
~ ""'-• ~ 3 1 f 3 s .g 

/! 5 r~ ~ 3-14 1 

61~~9 J-6o ~urn -~@1 I 
6o- ~ I :

1 
~ c=:T~L-12 1 ~ 61 ' --~ 3-13 D I I ~3-4 . I 

~--sa I I I ~ 
~ 11 1 _1 II 

o--58 

i--s7 
I I ~.,I ~3-7:• 
I l ~ ul A----3-81 4 I -r:-_) 
'-----___ __) 

118-291-350 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K. *~)!B)fl]11iJ'II!1Ki I Lubrication I Schmierung I Lubrification I Lubricaci6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY !::/;(1 NAME OF PARTS RIV 

50 105161004 1 if'jj* WASHER,PLAIN 

55 S51672001 1 o·:~t:::t1JL-/ 17''7~ OIL PIPE ASSY, ;ROD 

56 062670612 1 7-~::J357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6 

57 112364001 1 1\1 :LI'f17'':1 =t'T*:; JOINT SCREW 

58 159476000 2 ifjj * WASHER, PLAIN 

59 S51676001 1 1:: = Jl-7 :I.- '1 '7 ~ OIL TUBE ASSY 

60 112359052 2 I\1:LJ~17'':1=f7*:l SCREW 

61 159476000 4 ifjj * WASHER, PLAIN 

62 081012070 1 QIJ /?P12 0 RING, P12 

63 S51678000 1 '7 ~ !:: ~ 3X3(320) WICK, 3X3 L = 320 
64 S51679000 1 t:.=JL-7:1.-7 OIL TUBE 

65 S51680000 1 ? ~ t: ~ 3X3(400) WICK, 3X3 L = 400 
66 S51681000 1 t:.=JL-7:I.-7" OIL TUBE 
67 S51682000 1 t:.=JL-7:1.-7 OIL TUBE 

68 S51678000 1 ? ~ t: ~ 3X3(320) WICK, 3X3 L = 320 

70 S12987001 1 ::t 1 W7 1 Jl- :$1 - 7 :$1 CAP 
71 062680812 3 7-~::J437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8 
72 081044070 1 QIJ /?P44 0 RING, P44 

73 S08957001 1 ::t 1 Jl-?7 OIL FEEDING PIPE 

74 S08956100 1 ::t 1 Jl- 71 Jl- :$1 - OIL FILTER 

118-291-350 

22 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Dl)~ I Thread tension L 1 . ~IIJIJT- ' I Faderspannung . , del hilo . du fil I T enslon I Tension 

1716 

23 

--1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

J 

118-291-418 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L 1 . -*1111-Tfi11Kt /Thread tension I Faderspannung /Tension du fil /Tensi6n del hilo 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1::/;(1' NAME OF PARTS RN 

2 062782512 1 7-IX::J635-28X25 SCREW, PAN SM6.35-28X25 
3 105235251 1 1' 1- ~JinC r'J 7 TENSION RELEASE CRANK 
4 151602002 1 1- ;( *::; 4.37 SETSCREW, SM4.37-40X6 
5 105236001 1 1' t-~JL-;t ~.-;...:n;... CONNECTING ROD, ;T-RELEASE 
6 105237002 2 11;... * ::;3.57 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.57 
7 S08969201 1 T~"J:h/1' l-'7'/7-1' THREAD GUIDE 
8 018680832 1 J77-;J{JL-I-4.37X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X8 
9 100645003 1 ·•na WASHER 
10 143602001 1 ~ ~·;I :\'-1::";... PIN, DOWEL 
11 S51689001 1 1\ I) ;j{ "J 7 / 1:::/ jJ I~- COVER, ;N-BAR & T/TAKE-UP 
12 062680712 2 7-IX::J437-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X7 
13 S51690001 1 ??1 I-J'/7-1 THREAD GUIDE, ;UPPER 
14 S25818051 1 T3"J-t!';lvl~-;r.t-·;~Jt STOPPER, ;ADJUSTING LEVER 
15 062350612 1 7-IX::JM3.5X6 SCREW, PAN M3.5X6 
16 S51691001 1 ??1' 1-7/l:::/ UPPER THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 
17 100366002 1 "7 JL- 1::7 1- ;t * ::;4.37XS SET SCREW, (FT) SM4.37XS 
18 SS1692001 1 ??1' I-J'/7-10 THREAD GUIDE, D ;UPPER 
19 106629002 1 ~ ;( * ::;4.37 SCREW, SM4.37 

--------- 1----------1---- ---------------------- ~------------------------------------ --
<2*&tm> <For " 2 Needle "> 

30 150644009 1 1' I-J7/7-1'H1'7"S THREAD GUIDE PIPE, S 
31 150645009 1 1' 1- J7 /7- 1' I\'17"L THREAD GUIDE PIPE, L 
32 014680432 2 '7'7-? ;J{ ~ 437-40X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 

--------- ----------1---- ---------------------- ------------------------------------- --
<4*&t.lfl> <For 11 4 Needle II> 

30 150644009 2 1' "J'/7-1' 1'1'17"5 THREAD GUIDE PIPE, S 
31 150645009 2 1' 1- J7 /7- 1' 1'1'1' 7"L THREAD GUIDE PIPE, L 
32 014680432 4 '7'7-? ;f, ~ 437-40X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 

--------------------1---- ----------------------- ------------------------------------ --so S12882001 2 1' l-7/7-1' THREAD GUIDE 
51 062680612 2 7-IX::J4.37-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6 
52 S08977001 1 "'J1' t-?•Jvl~- THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ;NEEDLE 
53 018771432 1 J77-;f,JL-I-635-40X14 BOLT, SOCKETSM6.35-40X14 
54 155162001 1 ;r..-..:--t.t SPACER 
55 SS1693001 1 ~~1' l-7/l:::/ THREAD TAKE-UP, ;L-THREAD 
56 062681012 2 7-IX::J437-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10 
57 100645003 2 ifjj* WASHER 
58 SS1694001 1 ~~1' t-J'::...-7-1 THREAD GUIDE, ;L-THREAD 
59 060680712 2 1<1' / t:"437-40X7 SCREW, BIND SM4.37-40X7 
60 S12882001 11'1-'7'/7-1' THREAD GUIDE 
61 S28075001 1 1\ 1) 1 ~ i.t-f.t :X.-f ~ 'iJ 7- COLLAR 
62 062680812 1 7-IX::J437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8 
63 S08981001 1 J\l);f-1']7::...-l:::/ THREAD TAKE-UP, ;N-BAR 
64 S39757001 1 :h7- COLLAR 
65 062672012 1 7-IX::J357-40X20 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X20 

118-291-418 

24 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L2 . *RT-IIJij I Thread tension I Faderspannung I Tension du fil I Tension del hilo 

< 2*ttm I For "2 Needle" > 

r------------
1 ) 

I 1-1-13--tl 

I 1-1·9~ ti-
l 1-1-10 

1-1 -8 

I cC:)\ e-1-1-9 
1-1-7--c:.J I 1-1-6~ 1-1-8 

I 
1-1·5-<8 e-1-1-7 
1-1-4-® ~1-1-6 

j1·1-17-e =i ~1 1-1-16--f! 1-1·3 ~ -1-5 
I ~-1-14~ c::;r-1-1-4 

I 1-1-2~-u a 
~ r1-1-3 

I -~~ XJ-1-1-14 
I ~~ "~1-1-2 
I ~~~-~ l 1-1-1 ! Q' 
'----~~--T __ :_; 
~ 1-1 

~ --=:-:;:o 
~ i' .. o .. OoO 

25 

< 4*ttm I For "4 Needle"> 

r------------
1-2-13----- ~ 1-2-12 

~ ~ 1-2-11 
1-2-9---@ ~ lr 1-2-10 
1-2-8 . 

~ e-1-2-9 
1-2-7----c::J 
1-2-6~ 1-2-8 
1-2·5-<8 e-1-2-7 
1-2-4--® ~1-2-6 

1-2-17--® ---l\ fJ>1-2-5 
1-2-16111~~;!~ (!r--1-2-4 

~2-2~ \---1-2-3 

-~~ t--1-2-14 

~~1-2-2 

) 

1-2-1 ! 0~ 

---~~--,--=._) 
~ 1-2 

~ --=:-:;: .. 
~ i' .. o .. O 0 0 

118-291-418 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L2. ·Kd~-TIIl1:Wt /Thread tension I Faderspannung /Tension du fii/Tensi6n del hilo 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY ~/)1-( NAME OF PARTS RM 

<2*&tm> <For " 2 Needle "> 
1-1 S51685001 1 7'11' l-737~df1''7~ UPPER THREAD TENSION ASSY, 2 
1-1-1 S51687001 1 7'11' l-737~;f.71f1' U-THREAD TENSION BRACKET 
1-1-2 S38737001 2 1' I-Jl'/7-1' THREAD GUIDE 
1-1-3 145440001 2 1' 1-73 7 ~;f.7 TENSION STUD 
1-1-4 110832009 2 1' 1- 7 3 7 ~ -tt 7 7 ::t )I, 1- FELT, ;T-DISC 
1-1-5 145446001 4 1' l-737~-lt7 DISC, TENSION 
1-1-6 159805001 2 1' 1-73 7 ~-tt7 ;f-ij-::t DISC PRESSER, ;TENSION 
1-1-7 144103009 2 1' 1-73 7 ~-tt7-t-tt::r. DISC PRESSER, ;TENSION 
1-1-8 148851001 2 /\1)1' 1-7-37~/{* TENSION SPRING 
1-1-9 S30564000 2 737~J{*7::tif:ff-* WASHER 
1-1-10 S30565002 1 1' 1-73 7 ~j-·;J 1- .... <*I> TENSION NUT, GREEN 
1-1-13 S30565003 1 1' 1-737~7-·;J 1- .. .. <~> TENSION NUT, RED 
1-1-14 105231000 2 1' ~-~)!,;(I::"/ TENSION RELEASE PIN 
1-1-15 S51688001 1 1' 1- ~)!,;( :J-7 SHAFT, ;T-RELEASE 
1-1-16 105233002 1 1- )I* :/4.37 SET SCREW, SM4.37 
1-1-17 105234003 1 -j- •;J 1- 4.37 NUT,SM4.37 
33 S08963001 2 1' 1-737~11'1'1' I-Jl'/-J-1' THREAD GUIDE, ;T-BRACKET 
34 110813001 2 1\ 1) 1' 1- J7 / 7-1' THREAD GUIDE, ;NEEDLE 
35 159574101 2 1' 1-737~*7 TENSION STUD 
36 110832009 2 1' 1- 7 3 7 ~ -tt 7 7 ::t )!, 1- FELT, ;T-DISC 
37 145446001 4 1' 1-73 7 ~-tt7 DISC, TENSION 
38 144103009 2 1' l-737~-tt7;t-lt::t DISC PRESSER, ;TENSION 
39 144110001 2 ~:SIJI,-/~1' 1-737~/{* TENSION ADJUSTING SPRING 
40 S30564000 2 737~J{*7::tif:ff-* WASHER 
41 S30565002 1 1' l-73 7 ~j-·;J 1- .... <*I> TENSION NUT, GREEN 
44 S30565003 1 1' 1-7 3 7 ~j-':1 1- . ... <~> TENSION NUT, RED 

--------- ---------- --- ---------------------- ------------------------------------- --
<4*&tm> <For n 4 Needle II> 

1-2 S51686001 1 7'11' 1-737~11'1''7~ UPPER THREAD TENSION ASSY, 4 
1-2-1 S51687001 1 7?1' l-737~;f.71f1' U-THREAD TENSION BRACKET 
1-2-2 S38737001 4 1' I-Jl'/7-1' THREAD GUIDE 
1-2-3 145440001 4 1' l-737~;f.7 TENSION. STUD 
1-2-4 110832009 4 1' l-737~-tt77::tJI,I- FELT, ;T-DISC 
1-2-5 145446001 8 1' 1-73 7 ~-ij-7 DISC, TENSION 
1-2-6 159805001 41' l-737~-+t7;t-lt::t DISC PRESSER, ;TENSION 
1-2-7 144103009 41'1-737~-tt7;t-lt::t DISC PRESSER, ;TENSION 
1-2-8 148851001 4 1\ 1) 1' 1-7 3 7 ~'{* TENSION SPRING 
1-2-9 S30564000 4 737~'~*7::tif:ff-* WASHER 
1-2-10 530565002 11'1-737~7-':11- .... <*I> TENSION NUT, GREEN 
1-2-11 S30565004 1 1' 1-737~7-':11- ... . <It> TENSION NUT, YELLOW 
1-2-12 530565001 11'1-737~?-·;Jt- . . <*1!.> TENSION NUT, LIGHT BLUE 
1-2-13 530565003 1 1' l-737~7-':11- .... <~> TENSION NUT, RED 
1-2-14 105231000 4 1' 1-~J!,}II:"/ TENSION RELEASE PIN 
1-2-15 551688001 1 1' ~-~)1,)1 :J? SHAFT, ;T-RELEA5E 
1-2-16 105233002 1 1- )I* :/4.37 SET SCREW, SM4.37 
1-2-17 105234003 1 -j- ':I 1- 4.37 NUT,SM4.37 
33 508963001 4 1' 1-73 7 ~11'1' 1' I-Jl'/-J-1' THREAD GUIDE, ;T-BRACKET 
34 110813001 4 1\ 1) 1' 1- J7 /7-1' THREAD GUIDE, ;NEEDLE 
35 159574101 4 1' t-737 ~;f-7 TENSION STUD 
36 110832009 4 1' 1- 7 3 7 ~ -tt 7 7 ::t )!, 1- FELT, ;T-DISC 
37 145446001 8 1'1-737~-tt7 DISC, TENSION 
38 144103009 4 1'1-737~-tt7;f-lt::t DISC PRESSER, ;TENSION 
39 144110001 4 ~:SIJI,-H-( l-737~1~* TENSION ADJUSTING SPRING 
40 S30564000 4 737~'~*7::tif:ti-* WASHER 
41 S30565002 1 1' 1-737~7-':11- .... <*I> TENSION NUT, GREEN 
42 530565004 1 1' 1- 7 3 7 ~j-':1 1- .. .. <M> TENSION NUT, YELLOW 
43 530565001 1 1' 1-73 7 ~7-':11- .. <*1!.> TENSION NUT, LIGHT BLUE 
44 S30565003 11'1-737~7-':11- .... <~> TENSION NUT, RED 

118-291-418 

26 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M. ') 7-j-IJIJ-fj I Retainer mechanism I Haltevorrichtung I Mecanisme de retenue I 
Mecanismo del retenedor 

14 

18 16 

~~ 
~ 

17 

19 

N . ttfllfi:~WSIM!ij I Synchronizer I Synchronisator I Synchronisateur /Sincronizador 
118-291-421 

II ;t:1~ 5I ::..-Stl8ll I OPTION PARTS II 

118-291-501 

27 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M. I) 7-- 7-~1Wt I Retainer mechanism I Haltevorrichtung I Mecanisme de retenue I 
Mecanisme del retenedor 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1::/)11 NAME OF PARTS 

1 S51695001 1 IJ T - 7- 0 '/ t= '7 ~ RETAINER & RODASSY 
1-1 014770632 2 7'7-'7 ;f.~ 635-40X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET(CP) SM6.35X6 
1-2 S12821101 1 1--/:t.J /:tit .I: HOLDER 
1-3 062630612 2 7- IX :I 238-56X6 SCREW, PAN SM2.38-56X6 
2 S51700001 1 IJ 7-7-r'JT RETAINER ARM 
3 017771412 1 ;f.JI- I-6 .35X14 BOLT, SM6.35X14 
4 S51701101 1 IJ7"-7-:J'7 RETAINER SHAFT 
5 S00356001 1 -tfjj* WASHER 
6 S00383001 1 ;f. Jl- 1- 5.56XB BOLT, SM5.56X8 
7 S12857000 1 IJ7--7-:J'7)11!JI-B BUSH, B ;RETANER SHAFT 
8 S51702000 1 1J7--7-:J'7)111JI-F BUSH, F ;RETAINER SHAFT 
9 S12741000 1 ~'A 1- ~-JI- DUST SEAL 
10 S21754001 1 ~·;J 1-:h?-'7 ~ SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY 
10-1 152718001 2 7'7- ")I'* :/5.95 SETSCREW, SOCKETSM5.95X5 
11 S51703001 1 1)7--7-:J-71::'/ PIN 
12 S51704001 1 1)7--7-3'7 t=r'JI::'/ ROCKER PIN 
13 S51705101 1 IJ 7-j-;f.r'J ~ 1 BRACKET, ;RETAINER BAR 
14 012500532 2 7'7-t75X5 SETSCREW, SOCKET(FT) M5X5 
15 S51706001 1 IJ 7"-7-;f.r'J RETAINER BAR 
16 S51707000 1 IJ 7- 7- ;f. rJ )I 11 Jl- L BUSH, L ;RETAINER BAR 
17 S51708000 1 IJ 7"-7-;f.r'J )11! JI-R BUSH, R ;RETAINER BAR 
18 S51709001 1 1)7--7-;J;JI-~ RETAINER HOLDER 
19 100366002 2 "Y Jl- 1:: 7 1- )I -* :J 4.37X5 SET SCREW, (FT) SM4.37X5 

118-291-421 

N. itflifl:~l±lfi001~ I Synchronizer I Synchronisator I Synchronisateur I Sincronizador 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I::/;C1 NAME OF PARTS 

" :t 7' ~ 3 ;... $.Ha " " OPTION PARTS " 
1 J80347001 1 ~/'707"1-+!#17-2* SYNCHRONIZER, #17-2 

<tJi1l!B.Ha > <Standard parts> 
3 S51711001 1 ~/'707"1-+!1111' HOLDER BAR 
4 151602002 1 ")I* :J4.37 SETSCREW, SM4.37-40X6 

118-291-501 

RM 

RIV 

28 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



' ~~=~)I Chain cutter an (;;t :15-- 3 ,;..' j:HJIU:I -? • ? IJ - :r= behor) I 
p . 7 r / :h ':1 bschneider (Sonderzu ieces option) I Kettenstlch:fa~en!t desposifil de nettoyg(P(:zas opcionales) 

Coupe-chama e . ositivo de limpleza I 

0 t. n parts) I device ( P 10 d cleaner 

29 

Cortacadeneta Y dlsp 

r-
1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
t 

1-23 

1-17 

1-21 1-20 

~--~ 
1-3 

1-24 ,....-(!3fJ- ................................ 
I~\ 
l 0 ° ~ ~-6-')_l_ ___ , 
~,- r ~1-7-2 I 

1-6 I ~ I 
1-a--fi<.J ~ '·-........... 1-7-t I 

1-7-3 I 
I 
I 
I 

1-15 

118-291-941 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



p. 7- I :...- tJ ·:~ 9 -~ 1) -7-~ (:;f ~ ~ 3 :...- SB~) I Chain cutter and cleaner device (Option parts) I 
Kettenstich-fadenabschneider (Sonderzubehor) I 
Coupe-chainette et despositif de nettoyge (Pieces en option) I 
Cortacadeneta y dispositive de limpieza (Piezas opcionales) 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1:::/;(-( NAME OF PARTS 

1 S51748001 1 -( / }';~ 1- :h •:J 11- i! ';/ 1- IMPACT CUTIER SET 
1-1 S51749001 1 -(/J~~I-:h';/11-~~ IMPACT CUTIER ASSY 
1-1-1 S51750000 1 I J7 - ~ IJ / :Sf - 16X30 AIR CYLINDER, 16X30 
1-1-2 S45688000 2 IJL-;f-~.=;;t/6MS ELBOW UNION, 6M5 
1-1-3 S51751101 1 :h ':I 11 - !-= :Sf 1' CUTIER BRACKET 
1-1-4 S51752001 1 J!A~~~-( KNIFE HOLDER 
1-1-5 S51753001 1 :h7:h/J!A KNIFE 
1-1-6 115559002 2 :Sf/* ~4.76 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.76 
1-1-7 081005670 2 OIJ /~PWS ORING,PW5 
1-1-8 S51754001 1 ;( A7f- t: KNIFE GUARD 
1-1-9 018501032 2 J7't';f-JL- 1- SX10 BOLT, SOCKET M5X10 
1-1-10 113431002 2 ~jf* WASHER,PLAIN 
1-1-11 S51755001 1 ~.l::tiJ'I1'11 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE 
1-1-12 018680832 1 J7't'if.JL- I-4.37X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X8 
1-1-13 100645003 1 ~jf;t. WASHER 
1-1-14 S11630001 1 r'J?/\7f- re UPPER KNIFE GUARD, B 
1-1-15 S39086001 2 't'IX:::J357-40X3.5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X3.5 
1-1-16 S36924001 1 ?-=/~'Y-~ MARK, INJURY 
1-2 018061236 2 Y't'if.JL- I-6X12 BOLT, SOCKET M6X12 
1-3 S51756101 1 1\ IJ-( ~ iJ'iJ' I-( 11 SUPPORT PLATE, N-PLATE 
1-4 S51757001 1 J77-(11 POSITIONING PLATE 
1-5 S21716001 2 if- 11 /"':I t: ;t. ~4X10 SCREW, BUTION HEAD M4X10 
1-6 S51758101 1 ~ IJ /:Sf rj ~ Cl711 S? ~ BACKCOVERASSY, S 
1-6-1 S51524000 1 ~ IJ /:Sf rJ ~ Cl711 /~';/ ~ / PACKING 
1-7 S13064001 1 I:::~A-(':17~ ~ KNEE LIFTER SWITCH ASSY 
1-7-1 147774001 1 I:::~A-(':17117~~ SHAFT, ; K-SWICH 
1-7-2 142027001 1 l:::ifA-(':17117~~ rJ'T BRACKET 
1-7-3 100463001 1 :h ~ *)!I 1- 7.94 BOLT, SQUARE SM7.94 
1-7-4 114967001 1 I:::~J77A 1-':JH STOPPER, K-LIFTER PLATE 
1-7-5 110087001 1 ;f-JL- 1-5.95 BOLT, SM5.95-28X8 
1-7-6 S13065001 1 J{JL-7?"-A:hl<--? ~ VALVE CASE COVER ASSY 
1-7-6-1 147432001 1 I J7-J{JL-73P? ~ AIR VALVE ASSY, 3P 
1-7-6-2 142032001 1 I:::~A-f':J7J77::fA RUBBER 
1-7-6-3 048060342 2 1- ;( ?E6 RETAINING RING, E6 
1-7-6-4 S04905000 2 J\-7.:Z..=;;t/ HALF UNION 
1-7-6-5 147418000 2 J'f';l~/ PACKING 
1-8 034422503 4 +iJ'7~~ ;t. ~4.1X25 WOOD SCREW, FLAT M4. 1 X25 
1-9 S51760001 1 I Y-/{JL-7~ ~ AIR VALVE ASSY 
1-9-1 147419001 1 I J7-J{JL-74P? ~ AIR VALVE ASSY, 4P 
1-9-2 504905000 1 /\-7~-=::t / HALF UNION 
1-9-3 S14145000 2 1\- 7 ~= ;;t /06-MS HALF UNION, 06-M5 
1-9-4 147420001 1 I J7-J{JL-734AR~ ~ AIR VALVE ASSY, 34AR 
1-9-5 S04905000 1 /\-7.:z..=::t/ HALF UNION 
1-9-6 147421001 1 /{ )1,. "j 1- IJ ';/ 'J"-( 11 SETIING PLATE, ;VALVE 
1-10 101118001 2 'Y Jl-~ ~ ;t. ~4.SX20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X20 
1-11 S13067101 1 IJ7~=.·;1 1-~ ~ AIR UNIT ASSY 
1-11-1 140678000 1 ;J;- A •:J :¥7 JOINT, AIR TUBE 
1-11-2 513068000 1 7-.X.:z.=.:;t / T-UNION 
1-12 101118001 2 'Y JL-~~ ;t. ~4.5X20 WOODSCREW, ROUNDM4.5X20 
1-13 S51761000 1 7-(/jfJ{)j,"j VALVE, ;ON-OFF 
1-14 031411304 2 'Y JL-~~ ;t. ~4.1X13 WOOD SCREW, ROUNDM4.1X13 
1-15 S11440011 3 IJ7-7.:Z.-"j AIR TUBE, 4X2.5 L = 520 
1-16 S31704000 1 I J7-7.:Z.-74X1260 AIR TUBE, 4X2.5 L = 1260 
1-17 S51762000 2 I J7-;J;-A0604S122B AIR TUBE, 6X4 L = 1220 
1-18 S15031002 1 IJ7-7.:z.-"j AIR TUBE, 4X2.5 L = 240 
1-19 S13068000 1 7-:X.:z.=.::t / T-UNION 
1-20 525567000 1 :::J- t: ;J;JL-:Sf #8 CORD HOLDER, 8N 
1-21 062681212 1 t-....::::J437-40X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X 12 
1-22 120370001 5 :::J- t: ;J;JL-:Sf A CORD HOLDER, A 
1-23 031311302 5 'YJL-~~;t.~3 . 1X13 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M3.1X13 
1-24 539085001 1 '.1 rJ iJ' 7 .:Z. rJ -( 7 ....: Jl-.I J7 - LABEL, CAUTION ;OPERATING 

118-291-941 

RM 

30 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



01 . .I. 7 -~.I.l:.-7'01~ (;;t/:., 3 /$~)I Pneumatic presser foot lifting mechanism (Option parts) I 
Pneumatische stoftdruckertuBanhebevorrichtung (Sonderzubehor) I 
Dispositif pneumatique de releveur de pied presseur (Pieces en option) I 
Levantador neumatico del prensatelas (Piezas opcionales) 

~ 
1-6 

- - 1-7 

~-----------L __ 

(\

0 

11-7-23 1-7-10~- 1-7-16~ ) 

I ' 1-7-21 1-7·9j 1 
I ~6-7-6 I 1 l 0 1-7-15 

~ 1~-~ L 1-7-B 

1-8 I 1-7-1 ~[ -J~-m 
1 1-7-3~ 11~ -.2 __:::.-~ 
I ·~ "'-' 1-7-7 .. ~ "" - 1-7 "4 (/) (/) ~ 1-7-11 I 1-7-17 - -=t- o: (§)_I 

I 
1-7-6 r 1 "!@ 

I 0 -" ~ 1-7-12 
I 0 -- r:.:--__.J 1-7-2 u u-1-7-2 

..__ __ ) ~ -1-7-18 
1-7-20 I 1-7-13 0 e.......- 1_7_19 

I 1-7-14J L1-7-5 

1 1-7-15 ~ . ~ 
l ~1~ ___________ ) 

118-291-959 

31 

0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Q1 . I 7- ~lfl.I_t Jf!ll11~ (:::t 7 ~ 3 ::...-gB~) I Pneumatic presserfoot lifting mechanism (Option parts) I 
Pneumatische stoffdrOckerfuBanhebevorrichtung (Sonderzubehor) I 
Dispositif pneumatique de releveur de pied presseur (Pieces en option) I 
Levantador neumatico del prensatelas (Piezas opcionales) 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY ~/)C-( NAME OF PARTS 

1 551721001 1 ;;t it :::c 7" If i! ';/ 1- PRESSER FOOT LIFTER SET 
1-1 S51722001 1 :::C'j"-~1)/~~~ AIR CYLINDER ASSY 
1-1-1 S51723000 1 :::C 7"- ~ IJ /~25X35 AIR CILINDER, 25X35 
1-1-2 S23647000 1 At:'-f-:'::J/HJ-7 SPEED CONTROLLER 
1-1-3 S51724001 1 'Y 1) / ~·;1 :lf7 CYLINDER JOINT 
1-1-4 S51725001 1 'YIJ/~f-:'~-( CYLINDER BRACKET 
1-1-5 S35219001 1 GS-tt-tt:::c t:'/R SUPPORT PIN, R ;GS 
1-1-6 048080142 2 I-P7~~3ryC8 RETAINING RING, C8 
1-2 S35305001 1 ~ IJ /~[J ';/ f-:' t:'/ ROD PIN, ;CYLINDER 
1-3 048030342 2 1- ,c '7 E3 RETAINING RING, E3 
1-4 018401632 2 7"7;f-JL- I-4X16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16 
1-5 S24493001 1 :::C7"-~=·;ft-~~ AIR UNIT ASSY 
1-5-1 140678000 1 ;j; - A ':1 :If 7 JOINT, AIR TUBE 
1-5-2 S24494000 1 /\-7~=-r;... HALF UNION 
1-6 101118001 2 V'JL-~~*~4.5X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X20 
1-7 S24320001 1 v/::h/~ ~ CONNECTING ROD ASSY 
1-7-1 S21356001 1 /{ )j, 7 f- IJ ';I 'r -f ;;, SETIING PLATE, ;VALVE 
1-7-2 S21357001 211-(f-:'t:'/ PIN 
1-7-3 021400202 2 2'Y~7·:J l-4 NUT,2 M4 
1-7-4 S21358001 1 /{JL-7-If 1-:'., 1';;. MOVING PLATE, ;VAVLE 
1-7-5 146695001 1 v/::h/7::h CONNECTING ROD, INNER 
1-7-6 021060302 2 7';1 I-3~.:Z.6 NUT,3M6 
1-7-7 S21359001 1 J{*73ry-tz•:J-(;;. ADJUSTING PLATE, ;SPRING 
1-7-8 S21360001 1 ~..-;...:n;...u CONNECTING ROD, U 
1-7-9 S21361001 1 ;;t ~/{*A SPRING, A ;COMPRESION 
1-7-10 S21362000 1 /{*"'r SPRING HOLDER 
1-7-11 060400612 1 I { -f / r M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
1-7-12 025040236 1 ~7-+f:ff*7~.,4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
1-7-13 181225001 1 ~.-;...:n;...~~~ ~ CONNECTING ROD CLAMP ASSY 
1-7-14 146695001 1 v/::h/711 CONNECTING ROD, INNER 
1-7-15 021060302 6 7':1 l-3~~6 NUT,3M6 
1-7-16 119712001 2 ~31' /I-~~ JOINTASSY 
1-7-17 S24322001 1 A-1':17-(;;. SWITCH PLATE 
1-7-18 S24324001 1 ::J -f Jill{* SPRING, COMPRESSION 
1-7-19 S24325001 1 i!':l 1-::h?- SET SCREW COLLAR 
1-7-20 012400532 1 7"7 ~ 74XS SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X5 
1-7-21 S24323000 1 )C :;h/{JL-7 MECHANICAL VALVE 
1-7-22 115076001 2 -f I- if/{~ 1)/~::J[J ROLLER 
1-7-23 002301615 2 +7~::J3X16 SCREW, PAN M3X16 
1-8 S51726100 1 :::CJ7;j;-A0425U110B AIR TUBE, 4 L= 1100 
1-9 S51727000 1 :::C 7" ;j;- A 0425UOSOB AIR TUBE, 4 L = 500 

118-291-959 

RIV 

32 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



02 . .I.7-:JIII.I.J:.?'IJII{Rt (;;J-:1~ 3 /Sma) I Pneumatic presser foot lifting mechanism (Option parts) I 
Pneumatische stoffdruckerfuBanhebevorrichtung (Sonderzubehor) I 
Dispositif pneumatique de releveur de pied presseur (Pieces en option) I 
Levantador neumatico del prensatelas (Piezas opcionales) 

2-5 ~~ 
(- .J_- -!-~-· ____g-~ ~4 2-13 

1 2~8 
cy2-5-1 ~@ 2-15 2-13 

I ~~b 1 2-12 ~I) 
I 2-5-7 ~2-5-9 I 
I 2-5·2~ ~tl j I 
I 2-5-3 -w

11 
2-5·6 1 

I I G-- 2-5-4 I 
I n JL_ 2-5-5 I 
I~ _______ .) 

33 

J 

0 

118-291-959 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Q2. I "P- till I J:. -71!!11~ (:if 7' ~ 3 / SB~) I Pneumatic presser foot lifting mechanism (Option parts) I 
Pneumatische stoffdrOckerfuBanhebevorrichtung (Sonderzubehor) I 
Dispositif pneumatique de releveur de pied presseur (Pieces en option) I 
Levantador neumatico del prensatelas (Piezas opcionales) 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t:;.....;C-f NAME OF PARTS 

2 S51735001 1 :tit"J:J7"!:7-7-i!';l"' P-F/LIFTER & NICOOLER SET 
2-1 S51722001 1 J:J'-~1);..,..1(?~ AIR CYLINDER ASSY 
2-1-1 S51723000 1 J: J7- ~ IJ /1f 25X35 AIR CILINDER, 25X35 
2-1-2 S23647000 1 AI::'-1-=:::J/I-CI-7 SPEED CONTROLLER 
2-1-3 S51724001 1 ~ IJ /1f';/ :!f7 CYLINDER JOINT 
2-1-4 S51725001 1 ~·J:..-1ft-=1f-f CYLINDER BRACKET 
2-1-5 S35219001 1 GS-tt-ttJ: 1::'/R SUPPORT PIN, R ;GS 
2-1-6 048080142 2 t-;C?~?3?C8 RETAINING RING, C8 
2-2 S35305001 1 ~IJ/1fCI';I !-=I::';.. ROD PIN, ;CYLINDER 
2-3 048030342 2 1- ;C ?E3 RETAINING RING, E3 
2-4 018401632 2 '7'7" ;f. Jll 1- 4X16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X 16 
2-5 S51736001 1 = - !-= Jll? - 7 - ? ~ NEEDLE COOLERASSY 
2-5-1 S51737001 1 =.- !-=Ill? - 7 - ~ -f BODY, ;N-COOLER 
2-5-2 081003070 2 o•J :..- '1P3 0 RING,P3 
2-5-3 S51738001 1 o•J :..-'1:t-tt.J: 1 ~ HOLDER, ;0 RING 
2-5-4 100242003 3 ~ ;C * ~3.57 SCREW, SM3.57-40X5 
2-5-5 S51739001 2 =-!-=Ill? -7- NEEDLE COOLER 
2-5-6 146427001 2 J'j- "';C * ~3.18? ;j{ ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM3.18 
2-5-7 S51740001 1 =. - I' Jll ? - 7 - I- IJ ';I 'r -f ~ SETIING PLATE, ;N-COOLER 
2-5-8 S13385001 2 ~ ;C ;t. ~3.57X10 SCREW, SM3.57-40X10 
2-5-9 S23660000 1 Al:::'-t':::J;.....t-CJ-7 SPEED CONTROLLER 
2-6 062681012 1 7"~:::J437-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10 
2-7 S13067001 1 .J:J':J.=.';I "'? ~ AIR UNIT ASSY 
2-7-1 140678000 1 ;t--A':I:!f7 JOINT, AIR TUBE 
2-7-2 S13068000 1 7-A':J.=.::t;..... T-UNION 
2-8 101118001 2 -.. Jll-i:? ;t. ~4.5X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X20 
2-9 S51741001 1 t..-:..-:tJ;.....? ~ CONNECTING ROD ASSY 
2-9-1 S21356001 1 J~)ll"j!-l)•;l'r-f~ SETIING PLATE, ;VALVE 
2-9-2 S21357001 2 'ii-ft-=1::':..- PIN 
2-9-3 021400202 2 2~:J.j-';/ l-4 NUT,2M4 
2-9-4 S21358001 1 J{JII ?if !-=? -f ~ MOVING PLATE, ;VAVLE 
2-9-5 146695001 1 t..-:..-:tJ :..--rn CONNECTING ROD, INNER 
2-9-6 021060302 2 j-';1 I-3~:J.6 NUT,3 M6 
2-9-7 S21359001 1 J(;t.73?i!';l-f~ ADJUSTING PLATE, ;SPRING 
2-9-8 S21360001 1 t..-:..-:tJ;.....u CONNECTING ROD, U 
2-9-9 S21361001 1 :t~J~;t.A SPRING, A ;COMPRESION 
2-9-10 S21362000 1 J~.:t.?'r SPRING HOLDER 
2-9-11 060400612 1 J( -f;..... !-= M4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6 
2-9-12 025040236 1 t:7if:ff.:t.7:J.?4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
2-9-13 181225001 1 l...-/:tJ/11''\'-?~ CONNECTING ROD CLAMP ASSY 
2-9-14 146695001 1 t..-:..-:tJ:..--r:tJ CONNECTING ROD, INNER 
2-9-15 021060302 6 -r·:~ I-3~:J.6 NUT,3 M6 
2-9-16 119712001 2V3-f/l-?~ JOINTASSY 
2-9-17 S24322001 1 A-f';/7-f~ SWITCH PLATE 
2-9-18 S24324001 1 :::J -f JIIJ~;t. SPRING, COMPRESSION 
2-9-19 S24325001 1 i!';l t-:tJ7- SET SCREW COLLAR 
2-9-20 012400532 1 '7'7" t: 74X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X5 
2-9-21 S24323000 1 ;C jJJ~)II"j MECHANICAL VALVE 
2-9-22 115076001 2 -f 1- if J{ '\'- IJ ;..,.. ? :::J Cl ROLLER 
2-9-23 002301615 2 +7-"':::J3X16 SCREW, PAN M3X16 
2-9-24 S01561000 1 ;C jJJ()II"j MECANICAL VALVE 
2-9-25 007402516 2 t:7.:t.V4X25 SCREW, FLAT M4X25 
2-9-26 025040236 4 t:7if:ff.:t.7:J.?4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
2-9-27 021400106 2 -r·:~ l-1 ~:J.4 NUT, 1 M4 
2-9-28 S04910000 2 J\-7:J.=.::t;..... HALF UNION, ;KQH04-01S 
2-9-29 155559001 1 t:7if'ii.:t. WASHER, PLAIN 
2-10 S51726100 1 J: J7 ;t-- A0425U110B AIR TUBE, 4 L = 1100 
2-11 S51727000 2 J: J7 ;t-- A 042SUOSOB AIR TUBE, 4 L = 500 
2-12 S31704000 1 J: J7 -7:J.- 7 4X1260 AIR TUBE, 4X2.5 L= 1260 
2-13 S10243000 2 7 -f Cl /? 7 / 7'NK-3N CORD HOLDER, ; NK-3N 
2-14 062681012 1 7~:::J437-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10 
2-15 062681212 1 7"-"\:::J437-40X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12 

118-291-959 

RIV 

34 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z1 . it .§! IJ6 ii I Accessories I Z b u eh·· 1 or Accessoires I A ccesorios 

35 

1 
r--L I --, 
1~1j11 
l ~I _____ _) 

22 

24 

v46 

o-40 
~ ~ 

®---37 
®--38 
6--39 

47 

a ;.-il!&la I OPTION PA RTS" 

~3332 
~31 

118-291-910 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

Z1 .1-t.liA~~iKt I AccessoriesiZubehor I Accessoiresl Accesorios 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t:.:..-,1(1 NAME OF PARTS 

1 S51594422 1 ~ ~.:,...J\I)OV57? ~ NEEDLE ASSY, DVS7 (NM140) 
1-1 S51594022 4 ~ ~ .:,... 1\ 1) OV57 NEEDLE, DV57 (NM140) 
3 118837001 1 ;t. ~ v '7 ~ 3.4X70 SCREW DRIVER, 3.4X70 
5 101572101 1 ;t.~v'J~S .SX190 SCREW DRIVER, S.SX190 
6 S01943001 1 61.1? *" :t. ~v'J ~1 .6 SCREW DRIVER, HEX. 1.6 
8 S23806001 1 61.1? ;f-.,*~ ..... '7 ~2 .5 SCREW DRIVER 2.5 
10 S07783001 1 61.1 ? ;j{ '7 ;(. H71.5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 1.5 
11 142002001 1 61.1? *" ;(.1~72 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2 
12 142721001 1 61.J?;J{ry;(.H73 ALLEN WRENCH 3 
13 154179001 1 61.J?;J{ry;(.Jf74 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 4 
14 150335001 1 61.J?;J{'7;(.Jt7s HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 5 
18 S51712001 1 ,1( jf1(. t.-.:..-7-14 WRENCH, 14 
19 107779001 1 ;(.J~76X7 WRENCH,6X7 
22 117466000 1 1:.:...--tz·.:J" PINCETIE 
23 S06701000 1 ;f(IJ:f17-?~ POLY OILERASSY 
24 S55666002 1 :t 1 Jldl .:,... ? B? ~ OIL TANKASSY, B 
34 105333001 1 ?-ttiJA?~ CHAIN ASSY, A 
34-1 105335001 1 ?-tt 1J1.J?'1.J.:f.S CHAIN HOOK, S 
35 S28441001 4 ;f-'7 ~.:,...:fA!::'.:...- RUBBER CUSHION PIN 
36 S28442001 4 1- )I 'JUS RETAINING RING, US 
37 025060236 4 t: 7-lf1f1(.7-~'76 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
38 028060242 4 J{;t.-lf1f1t-2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 
39 021060106 4 1~~7'.:1 l-6 NUT, 1 MG 
40 147919052 4 ;f.?~.:...- :1' A RUBBER CUSHION 
41 S09001101 1 ?if IJ 1f1 t= CHAIN GUIDE 
42 032461606 2 +vJII~?:t-~4.SX16 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X16 
45 S06704001 1 ~ IJ :::J .:,...;t 1 )I, SILICONE OIL 
46 S20769000 1 :l3-:f FUNNEL 
47 144224001 1 I-'771.JJ{- HEAD COVER 
48 S09002009 1 ~JIII-1.JJ{- BELT COVER 
49 102424004 2 ~;11(.~4.37 SCREW, SM4.37-40X23 
so S28444001 1 ;t-~3~JIII-1.JJ{- SUB BELT COVER 
51 100666002 3 v Jll~? ;t. :lS.SX20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND MS.SX20 
52 025750132 3 1: 7 -If jf * ~ 3 ., 5.56 WASHER, PLAINS 5.56 
53 S51713001 1 ~JIII-1.JJ{-;j;~3111 AUXILIARY PLATE, ;B-COVER 
54 100666002 2 v Jll~? 1(. ~S.SX20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND MS.SX20 
55 025750132 2 t:7-lf1f1(. ~3 '75.56 WASHER, PLAINS 5.56 
56 018502222 2 7" 7 if- Jll 1- SX22 BOLT, SOCKET MSX22 
57 S20246001 2 1:7-lf1f1f.~15 WASHER, PLAIN L 5 
58 S51711001 1 ~.:..-?r::J71-If1f1t= HOLDER BAR 
59 151602002 1 ""'*~4.37 SET SCREW, SM4.37-40X6 
60 S51714001 1 ~1111-7".:..-71U THREAD GUIDE, U 
61 062680812 2 7~:::J437-40XB SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8 
65 509021100 1 ~IJ A GREASE 

II :t 7' ~ El .:..-JIII&i. II II OPTION PARTS II 
30 147893009 1 :t-tt.J:7""f7~111 TREADLE PEDAL 
31 021400106 27'.:11-1~~4 NUT, 1 M4 
32 062401406 2 7~:::J4X14 SCREW, PAN M4X14 
33 116016001 2 ~11)11 j-,1( PEDAL STOPPER 

118-291-910 

@#a&0~~~R~~~~t#~ij~~o 

@The details of included accessories are subject to change. 
@ Anderungen in der Aufstellung der Mitgelieferten Zubehore sind vorbehalten. 
@ Les details des accessoires indus sont sujets a des changements. 
@Los detalles des accesorios inclufdos pueden variar. 

RN 

36 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z2. t-t ~DO~ I Accessories I Zubehor I Accessoires I Accesorios 

70-1-----i 

I i · -~~-70-2-18-1 
L!0-2-18-3 

37 

11~-18-2 

70-2-10-6 70-2-10-5 

1---- 70-2-2 
70-2-5-1 

11---70-2-11-1 

118-291-910 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

Z2 .1'1 ~fm1~ I Accessories I Zubehor I Accessoires I Accesorios 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t:/;(1 NAME OF PARTS 

<2*&t.lft > <For " 2 Needle "> 
70-1 S29854209 1 1 I- 11 7 11' 1 '7 ~ 40TH F COTION STANDASSY,4DTHFW/BOX 

70-1-1 S51283001 4 ??"if7 SPOOL STAND BASE 

70-1-2 150182000 4 A 7'-JII"? ':J 1- SPOOL MAT 
70-1-3 S51282001 4 A 7'- Jll '7 ':J ~ 3 / SPOOL CUSHION 
70-1-4 S02775001 1 1~1/*:;-iz•:J 1-A PIPE SCREW SET, A 
70-1-4-1 150206002 1 t:7if:ff*16 WASHER, PLAIN 16 
70-1-4-2 S38648001 1 611 '77':J 1- U518 NUT, U5/8-28 
70-1-5 S04109001 1 11-J7/71ifif.J:;f.? SUPPORT BAR, ;TR-GUIDE 
70-1-6 142998101 1 1 I-Jl'/714 THREAD GUIDE, 4 
70-1-7 S40640001 1 ::J 7 J.,. H1 ""j' ='f "r •:J ""j'•:J ='f COLUMN PIPE W/CAP 
70-1-7-1 150174000 1 ::J7L..='f"r':J7' COLUMN CAP 
70-1-8 156112003 1 ::J7J.../\'17'D COLUMN PIPE, D 
70-1-9 150173003 1 ::J7.£.:;31/I- COLUMN JOINT 
70-1-10 S21798001 4 A 7'- Jll * :; 1z ':J 1- SPOOL & SCREW SET 
70-1-10-1 150179002 4 A :1- Jll :; '7 B SPOOL SHAFT, B 
70-1-10-2 028050246 4 '~* ifjf *2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
70-1-10-3 021500106 4 1~.:Z.7':J l-5 NUT, 1 M5 
70-1-11 150185009 1 1 1- J7 /71 ;JUII1!'- THREAD GUIDE HOLDER 
70-1-12 138843001 1 if if .J: ;f. ? •:J :¥ 7 JOINT 
70-1-13 S02778002 2 "- 7'- Jll ;J; Jll 11' - 2 SPOOL HOLDER, 2 
70-1-14 S02786002 2 Av':Jr/\/:ff-'7~2 THREAD HANGERASSY,2 
70-1-15 S40641001 1 .7. 7'- Jll :; '7 * :; 1z ':J 1- A SPOOL SHAFT & SCREW SET, A 
70-1-15-1 021500106 4 1 ~.:Z.7':J "5 NUT, 1 M5 
70-1-15-2 062501406 1 71"(::J5X14 SCREW, PAN M5X14 
70-1-15-3 062503506 1 71"(::JM5X35 SCREW, PAN M5X35 
70-1-15-4 062501406 2 71"(::J5X14 SCREW, PAN M5X14 
70-1-15-5 026050136 2 t:7if:ff*::J:ff115 WASHER, PLAINS 5 
70-1-16 540642001 1 A 7'- Jll:; '7 * :; 1z •:J 1-8 SPOOL SHAFT & SCREW SET, B 
70-1-16-1 021500106 2 1~.:Z.7':J l-5 NUT, 1 M5 
70-1-16-2 062501406 1 71"(::J5X14 SCREW, PAN M5X14 
70-1-16-3 062503506 1 71"(::JM5X35 SCREW, PAN M5X35 
70-1-16-4 026050136 2 t:7if:ff*::J:ff115 WASHER, PLAINS 5 
7Q-1-17 540643001 1 ;J;JII1!'- ':J :¥7 * :;1z ':J 1- HOLDER JOINT & SCREW SET 
70-1-17-1 014060632 2 J77 '7 ;f.~ 6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
70-1-17-2 021500106 1 1~.:Z.7':J l-5 NUT, 1 M5 
70-1-17-3 062503506 1 71"(::JM5X35 SCREW, PAN M5X35 

---------- ----------1---- ---------------------- -------------------------------------
<4*&t.lft> <For " 4 Needle "> 

70-2 S12810109 1 1 1- 11 7 11' 1 '7 ~ BTH COTION STAND ASSY, 8TH 
70-2-1 156112003 1 ::J7.£.1~17"D COLUMN PIPE, D 
70-2-2 150172003 1 ::J7J...I'f17" COLUMN PIPE 
70-2-3 150174000 1 ::J7J...='f"r':J7' COLUMN CAP 
70-2-4 S13794001 1 l'f1/*:;-iz•:J 1-A PIPE & SCREW SET, A 
70-2-4-1 150206000 1 t:7if:ff*16 WASHER, PLAIN 16 
70-2-4-2 S38648001 1 61J '7 7 ':J 1- U518 NUT, U5/8-28 
70-2-4-3 S01005000 1 1 !-117::i.£. RUBBER WASHER 
70-2-5 150106003 1 ::J7.£.:;31/I-'7~ COLUMN JOINT ASSY 
70-2-5-1 150173003 1 ::J 7 J.,. :;31 /-" COLUMN JOINT 
70-2-5-2 062501406 2 71"(::J5X14 SCREW, PAN M5X14 
70-2-5-3 021500106 2 1~.:Z.7':J 1-5 NUT, 1 M5 

118-291-910 

@#S~0M~~~~~~~t#~ij~~. 

@The details of included accessories are subject to change. 
@ Anderungen in der Aufstellung der Mitgelieferten ZubehOre sind vorbehalten. 
@ Les details des accessoires indus sont sujets a des changements. 
@Los detalles des accesorios inclurdos pueden variar. 

RN 

--

38 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z2 .1-tHA~1111Ht I Accessories I Zubehor I Accessoires I Accesorios 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY l::/;(1' NAME OF PARTS 

70-2-6 S13173009 2 * Jldf- ., "r 1f 1' ? ~ HOLDER SUPPORT BRACKET ASSY 
70-2-6-1 S13174109 2 * Jj, 1f - ., "r 1f 1' HOLDER SUPPORT BRACKET 
70-2-6-2 014060632 2 J77-? ;f.~ 6X6 SETSCREW, SOCKET(CP) M6X6 
70-2-7 S13175001 6 ;J;Ji-1f- :,i?S? ~ HOLDER SHAFT ASSY, S 
70-2-7-1 S13176001 6 * Jj, 1f - :; ? s HOLDER SHAFT, S 
70-2-7-2 062502002 6 7"-"':::1 5X20 SCREW, PAN M5X20 
70-2-7-3 028050242 6 J(*if1i*-2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
70-2-8 S02778002 1 .A 7'- Jj, * Jj, 1f - 2 SPOOL HOLDER, 2 
70-2-9 S02779009 2 .A 7'-Jj,;j;Jj,1f-3 SPOOL HOLDER, 3 
70-2-10 S02780001 1 .A 7'-J'-* :,i-t! ';I 1-2 SPOOL SCREW SET, 2 
70-2-10-1 150179002 2 .A 7'- Jl- :,i ? B SPOOL SHAFT, B 
70-2-10-2 028050246 2 J{ * ifjf *2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
70-2-10-3 021500106 4 1 ~~-;-·;~ 1-5 NUT, 1 M5 
70-2-10-4 062503506 1 7--"'::JM5X35 SCREW, PAN M5X35 
70-2-10-5 062501406 1 7"-"':::1 5X14 SCREW, PAN M5X14 
70-2-10-6 026050136 2 1::7if:ff*-:::J:fi:ll5 WASHER, PLAINS 5 
70-2-11 S02782001 2 .A 7'- Jj, * :; -t! ';I 1- 3 SPOOL & SCREW SET, 3 
70-2-11-1 150179002 3 .A 7'-JI-:,i?B SPOOL SHAFT, B 
70-2-11-2 028050246 3 /Cf if :fi * 2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
70-2-11-3 021500106 5 1 ~~-;-·,:~ 1-5 NUT, 1 M5 
70-2-11-4 062503506 1 7"-"':::1 M5X35 SCREW, PAN M5X35 
70-2-11-5 062501406 1 7"-"':::15X14 SCREW, PAN M5X14 
70-2-11-6 026050136 2 1::7if1f*-::J1f:ll5 WASHER, PLAINS 5 
70-2-12 S51283001 8 '7?-if7 SPOOL STAND BASE 
70-2-13 150182000 8 .A 7'-JI-"Y';/ 1- SPOOL MAT 
70-2-14 S51282001 8 .A 7'- Jj,? ';I ~ 3 ;.... SPOOL CUSHION 
70-2-15 S02784009 2 ;j; Jl- 1f -if if I A-t! ';I I- HOLDER SUPPORT SET, A 
70-2-15-1 150188009 2 .A 7'- Ji-;J;Ji-~- oft-if IA SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORT, A 
70-2-15-2 062501006 2 7--"'::J5X10 SCREW, PAN M5X10 
70-2-15-3 021500106 21~~7-';11-5 NUT, 1 M5 
70-2-15-4 031452206 2 "Y JI-~?45X22 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X22 
70-2-16 S02786002 1 .At.-·;~,:,,;....;;-? ~2 THREAD HANGERASSY, 2 
70-2-16-1 S02787002 1 .At.-·;~ r-:";....;;-2 THREAD HANGER, 2 
70-2-16-2 150183000 2 1' 1-11?-1\;....jf-~1' THREAD HANGER BASE 
70-2-16-3 142990001 2 .A v ';/ t: :1'/ ~ ~ THREAD BUSH 
70-2-17 S02788009 1 .Av';l ,:";....11-?~3 THREAD HANGERASSY, 3 
70-2-17-1 S02789009 1 .A~.;·,:~ r'';....:fi-3 THREAD HANGER, 3 
70-2-17-2 150183000 51' I-11?-J\;....jj-1f1' THREAD HANGER BASE 
70-2-17-3 142990001 3 .A~.;·,:~ t:?·;~ ~~ THREAD BUSH 
70-2-18 S13666009 1 .A v •,:~ F ";.... ;; - ? ~ 3-5 THREAD HANGERASSY 3-5 
70-2-18-1 S02789009 1 .At.-';1 t:";....;;-3 THREAD HANGER, 3 
70-2-18-2 150183000 51' 1-71?-1\;....;ff-~1' THREAD HANGER BASE 
70-2-18-3 142990001 5 .A~.;·,:~ t: :1'/ ~~ THREAD BUSH 
70-2-19 150145009 1 1' t-J7;....7--f;J;Jj,~-? ~ THREAD GUIDE HOLDERASSY 
70-2-19-1 150185009 1 1' 1- J7;.... 7-1' * Jj, ~ - THREAD GUIDE HOLDER 
70-2-19-2 062503506 1 7"-"'::JM5X35 SCREW, PAN M5X35 
70-2-19-3 021500106 1 1 :.-~-;-·,:~ 1-5 NUT, 1 M5 
70-2-20 S04109001 1 1' 1- J7 ;.... 7- 1' oft oft I ;f. '7 SUPPORT BAR, ;TR-GUIDE 
70-2-21 138843001 1 if if :t ;f. '7 •,:~ .:¥ 7 JOINT 
70-2-22 014060632 2 J77-? ;f.~ 6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6 
70-2-23 S13172001 1 1' 1- J7;....7-1'8 THREAD GUIDE, 8 

@MS~~~d~~~~~~t#~ij*~· 
@The details of included accessories are subject to change. 
@ Anderungen in der Aufstellung der Mitgelieferten Zubehore sind vorbehalten. 
@ Les details des accessoires indus sont sujets ~des changements. 
@Los detalles des accesorios inclurdos pueden variar. 

39 

RM 

0 

118-291-910 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ga. IT- ;/$81.-fta I Gauge parts List I Lehrenliste I Liste des Pieces decartment I 
Lista d 'ePiezas de calibradores 

f±a7"'J" 
Label 

m~ 
Application 

ttll(*) 
No. of Needles 

ttfl(mm) 
Needle gauge (mm) 

ttJ.I:.;I(U 
Needle clamp assy 

tt& 
Needle plate 

ji!IZU 
Presser foot assy 

z!HI 
Feed dog 

Jv-l't*J'-:Sf 
Looper holder 

}a,-/'( 

Looper 

1)7-7 
Retainer 

060-7 

828933-015 

2 

31.8 

b 
851592-001 

851609-101 

851613-201 

15-001 

851622-001 

060-8 060-A 

828933-016 828933-017 

.. ..,.,~::.- t:f.t 
For sewing waist bands jeans 

(for medium-weight to heavy-weight materials) 

2 4 

34.9 6.4- 25.4 - 6.4 

b b 
851590-001 S55853-001 

851597-101 855856-001 

851612-201 S55859-001 

851614-001 855860-001 

851616-001 

851619-001 855861-001 

40 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Wa. i!r7 "'J" I Warning labels I Warnschilder I Etiquettes d'avertissement I 
Etiquetas de advertencia 

i§-7~Jv I Warning labels ~~ I Name of parts 8ize(mm) Code 

Al:l!a 
•<•lt"l.'ltlllt"t6. 

~ 
ttH•a•t':lltT 

tlf'F53:~7~Jv · ~ 40X64 838350-001 ••tt•t"t60:!:. 
Utlll->T.OO& .... 
ilt..li(~ ... JI«>lt • • 
....... t"t60:!:. 

A CAUTION 
lolovilvpolll 

Label, operation Eng. 838349-001 ~ 
r-v-·~ 40X64 
ep. ....... '""'Y.~ 
r .... ..,....,-;::= 
-..dw99 ... -.-.. .... 

Alt. A CAUTION 

tlfl:;~-7 "'J" . .J:. 7-~ 
.(.ft"l.'ltjllt'f"6. Momgpalll 

839085-001 %7-;11.-( "~tVI->T may cau .. injuty 35X118 
.OO&.Ut..ll!~:.-1> Twn ell' pneumlli: iwtlch blfore Label, caution ;operating Jtl!)lt.. • ...... t lhnlodlng, cllltlging- and 
1"60:!:. nuclt, deaning ole. 

& 9-=-/~"':l-? 
Mark, injury 

L=16 836924-001 

I E I 
~Ef.J"':l-!7 

10X30 837058-001 Label, arrow 

@ 7-:A."':l-? ¢12 837060-001 
Label, grounding 

118-291-Wa 

41 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

~51 /INDEX/VERZEICHNIS/ 
INDEX I INDICE 

CODE REF.NO. Page 
J80347001 N - 1 28 
500356001 M -5 28 
500383001 M -6 28 
501005000 Z2 - 70-2-4-3 38 
501561000 Q2 -2-9-24 34 
501943001 Z1 -6 36 
502499009 A -5 2 
502605000 A -6 2 
502606000 A - 14 2 
502775001 Z2 -70-1-4 38 
502778002 Z2 -70-1-13 38 

Z2 -70-2-8 39 
502779009 Z2 -70-2-9 39 
502780001 Z2 -70-2-10 39 
502782001 Z2 -70-2-11 39 
502784009 Z2 -70-2-15 39 
502786002 Z2 -70-1-14 38 

Z2 -70-2-16 39 
502787002 Z2 -70-2-16-1 39 
502788009 Z2 -70-2-17 39 
502789009 Z2 -70-2-17-1 39 

Z2 -70-2-18-1 39 
504109001 Z2 -70-1-5 38 

Z2 -70-2-20 39 
504905000 p - 1-7-6-4 30 

p - 1-9-2 30 
p - 1-9-5 30 

504910000 Q2 -2-9-28 34 
506701000 Z1 -23 36 
506704001 Z1 -45 36 
50n83001 Z1 - 10 36 
508758109 D - 1 8 
508761100 D -3 8 
508877001 c -13 6 
508889101 H - 1 18 
508890001 H - 1-1 18 
508896101 H -12 18 
508897001 H - 12-1 18 

H - 15-1 18 
508935001 K - 1 20 
508945001 K -30-1 20 
508946000 K -30-2 20 
508956100 K -74 22 
508957001 K -73 22 
508963001 L2 -33 26 

L2 -33 26 
508969201 L 1 -·7 24 
508977001 L1 -52 24 
508981001 L 1 -63 24 
508993101 K -48 20 
509001101 Z1 -41 36 
509002009 Z1 -48 36 
509021100 Z1 -65 36 
509120001 c - 1-5-1 6 
510243000 Q2 -2-13 34 
511440011 p - 1-15 30 
511630001 p -1-1-14 30 
512726151 B - 1-1 6 
512741000 M -9 28 
512810109 Z2 -70-2 38 
512821101 F - 1-4 10 

M -1-2 28 
512825000 F -40 10 

CODE REF.NO. 

512825000 J - 11 
512826100 F -38 

J -9 
512827000 F -39 

J -10 
512846001 K -25-3 
512857000 M -7 
512882001 L1 -so 

L1 -60 
512915001 F - 1-3 
512918000 F -22 
512987001 K -70 
513064001 p - 1-7 
513065001 p - 1-7-6 
513067001 Q2 -2-7 
513067101 p - 1-11 
513068000 p -1-11-2 

p - 1-19 
Q2 -2-7-2 

513172001 Z2 -70-2-23 
513173009 Z2 -70-2-6 
513174109 Z2 - 70-2-6-1 
513175001 Z2 -70-2-7 
513176001 Z2 -70-2-7-1 
513385001 Q2 -2-5-8 
513666009 Z2 -70-2-18 
513794001 Z2 -70-2-4 
514145000 p - 1-9-3 
514622001 H -1-2 
514623001 H -12-2 
515031002 p - 1-18 
520246001 Z1 -57 
520769000 Z1 -46 
520878000 F -19 

F -36 
J -7 

521356001 Q1 -1-7-1 
Q2 -2-9-1 

521357001 Q1 - 1-7-2 
Q2 -2-9-2 

521358001 Q1 - 1-7-4 
Q2 -2-9-4 

521359001 Q1 - 1-7-7 
Q2 -2-9-7 

521360001 Q1 - 1-7-8 
Q2 -2-9-8 

521361001 Q1 -1-7-9 
Q2 -2-9-9 

521362000 Q1 -1-7-10 
Q2 -2-9-10 

521716001 p - 1-5 
521754001 M -10 
521798001 Z2 -70-1-10 
523342001 J - 1-2-2 
523647000 Q1 -1-1-2 

Q2 -2-1-2 
523660000 Q2 -2-5-9 
523806001 Z1 -8 
524320001 Q1 - 1-7 
524322001 Q1 -1-7-17 

Q2 -2-9-17 
524323000 Q1 - 1-7-21 

02 -2-9-21 

Page CODE REF.NO. Page 
18 524324001 Q1 -1-7-18 32 
10 Q2 -2-9-18 34 
18 524325001 Q1 -1-7-19 32 
10 Q2 -2-9-19 34 
18 524493001 Q1 - 1-5 32 
20 524494000 Q1 - 1-5-2 32 
28 525234001 B - 1-3 6 
24 525818051 L 1 - 14 24 
24 528031001 A -29 2 
10 528032001 A -31 2 
10 528033000 A -36 2 
22 528034101 A -38 2 
30 A -49 2 
30 528035001 A -40 2 
34 A -51 2 
30 528043001 A -65 2 
30 528044001 A -67 2 
30 528045000 A -81 4 
34 528046000 A -82 4 
39 528075001 A -26 2 
39 L1 -61 24 
39 528193001 F -41 10 
39 J -12 18 
39 J -16 18 
34 528398001 K -3-4 20 
39 528403001 K -27 20 
38 528441001 Z1 -35 36 
30 528442001 Z1 -36 36 
18 528444001 Z1 -SO 36 
18 528933015 Ga -90-1 40 
30 528933016 Ga -90-2 40 
36 528933017 Ga -90-3 40 
36 529854209 Z2 -70-1 38 
10 530564000 L2 - 1-1-9 26 
10 L2 - 1-2-9 26 
18 L2 -40 26 
32 L2 -40 26 
34 530565001 L2 -1-2-12 26 
32 L2 -43 26 
34 530565002 L2 -1-1-10 26 
32 L2 -1-2-10 26 
34 L2 -41 26 
32 L2 -41 26 
34 530565003 L2 -1-1-13 26 
32 L2 -1-2-13 26 
34 L2 -44 26 
32 L2 -44 26 
34 530565004 L2 -1-2-11 26 
32 L2 -42 26 
34 530570001 c - 1-1 6 
30 531013001 E -9 8 
28 531704000 p - 1-16 30 
38 Q2 -2-12 34 
18 532521001 H -17 18 
32 535219001 Q1 -1-1-5 32 
34 Q2 -2-1-5 34 
34 535305001 Q1 - 1-2 32 
36 Q2 -2-2 34 
32 536924001 p -1-1-16 30 
32 Wa 41 
34 537058001 Wa 41 
32 537060001 Wa 41 
34 538241051 H -8 18 

42 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 

538245051 8 -8 6 551551001 E -3 8 551607001 G1 -10-1-7 14 
538349001 Wa 41 551552001 E -4 8 G1 - 10-2-7 14 
538350001 Wa 41 551553001 E -6 8 G1 -10-3-7 14 
538648001 Z2 - 70-1-4-2 38 551554001 E -8 8 551608101 G1 -10-1-8 14 

Z2 - 70-2-4-2 38 551555001 E -10 8 G1 -10-2-8 14 
538707001 8 - 1-2 6 551556001 E -12 8 G1 -10-3-8 14 
538737001 L2 -1-1-2 26 551557001 E -14 8 551609201 Ga -10-2 40 

L2 - 1-2-2 26 551558001 E -16 8 G1 -10-2 14 
539085001 p -1-24 30 551560101 F - 1 10 551612201 Ga-11-1 40 

Wa 41 551561101 F - 1-1 10 G1 -11-1 14 
539086001 p -1-1-15 30 551563001 F -1-1-1 10 551613201 Ga - 11-2 40 
539569001 J - 1-2-1 18 551564101 F - 1-1-2 10 G1 -11-2 14 
539757001 L1 -64 24 551565101 F - 1-1-3 10 551614001 Ga -13-1 40 
540640001 Z2 -70-1-7 38 551566001 F - 1-1-4 10 G1 - 13-1 14 
540641001 Z2 -70-1-15 38 551568000 F -1-1-7 10 551615001 Ga-13-2 40 
540642001 Z2 -70-1-16 38 551569001 F - 1-2 10 G1 - 13-2 14 
540643001 Z2 -70-1-17 38 551570001 F -2 10 551616001 Ga -16 40 
542426001 c - 15 6 F -61 12 G2 -16 16 
544010101 A -68 4 551571001 F -4 10 G2 -16 16 
545688000 p - 1-1-2 30 551572001 F -6 10 551617001 G2 -16-1 16 
551282001 Z2 -70-1-3 38 551573001 F -8 10 G2 - 16-1 16 

Z2 -70-2-14 39 551574101 F - 15 10 551618001 G2 - 16-2 16 
551283001 Z2 -70-1-1 38 551575001 F -20 10 G2 -16-2 16 

Z2 -70-2-12 39 551576000 F -23 10 551619001 Ga -20-1 40 
551503001 A -2 2 551577001 F -30 10 G1 -20-1 14 
551504000 A -3 2 551579001 F -32 10 551622001 Ga -20-2 40 
551505001 A -8 2 J -3 18 G1 -20-2 14 
551506000 A -9 2 551580000 F -35 10 551625001 G1 -10-1-5 14 
551507001 A - 11 2 J -6 18 G1 -10-2-5 14 
551508000 A -12 2 551581001 F -50 10 G1 -10-3-5 14 
551509101 A -21 2 551582001 F -53 10 551626001 G1 -10-1-4 14 
551510100 A -22 2 551583001 F -54 10 G1 -10-2-4 14 
551511101 A -24 2 551584001 F -55 10 G1 - 10-3-4 14 
551512001 A -28 2 551585001 F -60 12 551627001 G1 -10-1-9 14 
551513101 A -43 2 551587001 F -62 12 G1 - 10-2-9 14 
551514001 A -44 2 551590001 Ga - 1-1 40 G1 -10-3-9 14 
551515000 A -46 2 G1 -1-1 14 551630001 H -5 18 
551517001 A -53 2 551592001 Ga -1-2 40 551631000 H -10 18 
551518100 A -54 2 G1 -1-2 14 551632001 H -15 18 
551519001 A -56-1 2 551594019 G2 -2 16 551633001 J - 1 18 
551520001 A -58 2 G2 -2 16 551642001 J -14 18 
551521000 A -59 2 551594022 G2 -2 16 551645001 K -3 20 
551523001 A -56 2 G2 -2 16 551646000 K -3-6 20 
551524000 A -56-2 2 Z1 - 1-1 36 551647000 K -3-12 20 

p - 1-6-1 30 551594422 Z1 -1 36 551648100 K -10 20 
551525001 A -61 2 551595101 Ga -3-1 40 551651000 K -13 20 
551530101 8 - 1 6 G1 -3-1 14 551652000 K -14 20 
551531001 8 -2 6 551596101 Ga -3-2 40 551653001 K -20 20 
551532001 8 -6 6 G1 -3-2 14 551655101 K -25 20 
551533001 8 - 6-1 6 551597201 Ga - 10-1 40 551656001 K -25-1 20 
551534101 8 -10 6 G1 -10-1 14 551657001 K -25-2 20 
551535101 8 - 10-1 6 551598001 G1 -10-1-1 14 551660001 K -30 20 
551536101 c - 1 6 G 1 - 10-2-1 14 551661000 K -30-3 20 
551537001 c - 1-3 6 G1 -10-3-1 14 551662000 K -30-4 20 
551538001 c -1-4 6 551603001 G1 -10-1-2 14 551663000 K -34 20 
551540001 c - 1-5 6 G1 - 10-2-2 14 551664000 K -35 20 
551543001 c -2 6 G1 -10-3-2 14 551665000 K -36 20 
551544001 c -3 6 551605001 G1 - 10-1-3 14 551666100 K -37 20 
551545001 c -4 6 G1 - 10-2-3 14 551667000 F -18 10 
551546001 c -8 6 G1 -10-3-3 14 551668000 K -40 20 
551547001 c -10 6 551606001 G1 -10-1-6 14 551669000 K -45 20 
551548001 c -12 6 G1 - 10-2-6 14 551672001 K -55 22 
551550001 E -2 8 G1 -10-3-6 14 551676001 K -59 22 

43 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 

551678000 K -63 22 551754001 p - 1-1-8 30 018680832 A -13 2 
K -68 22 551755001 p -1-1-11 30 E -13 8 

551679000 K -64 22 551756101 p - 1-3 30 p -1-1-12 30 
551680000 K -65 22 551757001 p - 1-4 30 G2 -21 16 
551681000 K -66 22 551758101 p - 1-6 30 L 1 -8 24 
551682000 K -67 22 551760001 p -1-9 30 018681032 A -25 2 
551683001 K - 11 20 551761000 p - 1-13 30 018771432 c - 11 6 
551684001 K -23 20 551762000 p - 1-17 30 F -31 10 
551685001 L2 - 1-1 26 555666002 Z1 -24 36 F -51 10 
551686001 L2 - 1-2 26 555853001 Ga - 1-3 40 F -62-1 12 
551687001 L2 -1-1-1 26 G1 -1-3 14 H -7 18 

L2 - 1-2-1 26 555855001 Ga -3-3 40 J -15 18 
551688001 L2 -1-1-15 26 G1 -3-3 14 L 1 -53 24 

L2 -1-2-15 26 555856001 Ga - 10-3 40 018771632 F -5 10 
551689001 L1 - 11 24 G1 -10-3 14 J -2 18 
551690001 L1 -13 24 555859001 Ga - 11-3 40 021060106 Z1 -39 36 
551691001 L1 -16 24 G1 - 11-3 14 021060302 Q1 - 1-7-6 32 
551692001 L1 -18 24 555860001 Ga -13-3 40 Q1 -1-7-15 32 
551693001 L1 -55 24 G1 -13-3 14 Q2 -2-9-6 34 
551694001 L1 -58 24 555861001 Ga -20-3 40 Q2 -2-9-15 34 
551695001 M - 1 28 G1 -20-3 14 021400106 Q2 -2-9-27 34 
551700001 M -2 28 002301615 Q1 - 1-7-23 32 Z1 -31 36 
551701101 M -4 28 Q2 -2-9-23 34 021400202 Q1 -1-7-3 32 
551702000 M -8 28 007402516 Q2 -2-9-25 34 Q2 -2-9-3 34 
551703001 M - 11 28 012400532 Q1 -1-7-20 32 021500106 Z2 -70-1-10-3 38 
551704001 M -12 28 Q2 -2-9-20 34 Z2 -70-1-15-1 38 
551705101 M -13 28 012500532 M -14 28 Z2 -70-1-16-1 38 
551706001 M -15 28 014060632 Z2 -70-1-17-1 38 Z2 -70-1-17-2 38 
551707000 M -16 28 Z2 - 70-2-6-2 39 Z2 - 70-2-5-3 38 
551708000 M -17 28 Z2 -70-2-22 39 Z2 -70-2-10-3 39 
551709001 M -18 28 014300332 G2 -16-3 16 Z2 -70-2-11-3 39 
551711001 N -3 28 G2 -16-3 16 Z2 -70-2-1 5-3 39 

Z1 -58 36 014680432 L1 -32 24 Z2 -70-2-19-3 39 
551712001 Z1 -18 36 L 1 -32 24 021660102 F -59 12 
551713001 Z1 -53 36 014760632 F -52 10 025040236 Q1 -1-7-12 32 
551714001 Z1 -60 36 F -63 12 Q2 -2-9-12 34 
551721001 Q1 -1 32 014761030 B - 11 6 Q2 -2-9-26 34 
551722001 Q1 - 1-1 32 F -1-1-12 10 025050132 A -33 2 

Q2 -2-1 34 014770632 B -4 6 025060236 Z1 -37 36 
551723000 Q1 -1-1-1 32 B -7 6 025350332 K -3-2 20 

Q2 -2-1-1 34 F -25 10 K -3-14 20 
551724001 Q1 -1-1-3 32 F -30-1 10 025750132 Z1 -52 36 

Q2-2-1-3 34 H -13 18 Z1 -55 36 
551725001 Q1 - 1-1-4 32 H -16 18 026050136 Z2 -70-1-15-5 38 

Q2 -2-1-4 34 J - 1-1 18 Z2 -70-1-16-4 38 
551726100 Q1 - 1-8 32 K -2 20 Z2 -70-2-10-6 39 

Q2 -2-10 34 M -1-1 28 Z2 -70-2-11-6 39 
551727000 Q1 - 1-9 32 014771032 B -9 6 028050242 Z2 - 70-2-7-3 39 

Q2 -2-11 34 H -9 18 028050246 Z2 -70-1-10-2 38 
551730001 E -7 8 014780632 c -9 6 Z2 -70-2-10-2 39 
551735001 Q2 -2 34 H -2 18 Z2 -70-2-11-2 39 
551736001 Q2 -2-5 34 017771412 M -3 28 028060242 Z1 -38 36 
551737001 Q2 -2-5-1 34 018060832 K -26 20 031311302 p - 1-23 30 
551738001 Q2 -2-5-3 34 018061236 p - 1-2 30 031411304 p - 1-14 30 
551739001 Q2 -2-5-5 34 018061632 K -4 20 031452206 Z2 -70-2-1 5-4 39 
551740001 Q2 -2-5-7 34 018081632 A -83 4 032461606 Z1 -42 36 
551741001 Q2 -2-9 34 018301222 G2 - 16-4 16 034422503 p - 1-8 30 
551748001 p - 1 30 G2 -16-4 16 048030342 Q1 - 1-3 32 
551749001 p - 1-1 30 018401632 Q1 - 1-4 32 Q2 -2-3 34 
551750000 p -1-1-1 30 Q2 -2-4 34 048040342 A -32 2 
551751101 p -1-1-3 30 018501032 p - 1-1-9 30 F -7 10 
551752001 p - 1-1-4 30 018501432 G2 -14 16 048060342 p -1-7-6-3 30 
551753001 p - 1-1-5 30 018502222 Z1 -56 36 048080142 01 - 1-1-6 32 

44 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 

048080142 Q2 -2-1-6 34 081003070 Q2 -2-5-2 34 110832009 L2 - 1-1-4 26 
048110142 F -34 10 081003670 F -10 10 L2 - 1-2-4 26 

J -5 18 081005670 p - 1-1-7 30 L2 -36 26 
048120142 F -17 10 081012070 K -62 22 L2 -36 26 
060400612 Q1 - 1-7-11 32 081014670 A - 15 2 112351001 K -21 20 

Q2 -2-9-11 34 081044070 K -72 22 112359052 K -25-4 20 
060670812 A -27 2 087311215 D -2 8 K -28 20 
060680712 L 1 -59 24 100032004 G2 -4 16 K -60 22 
060681212 A -23 2 100242003 Q2 -2-5-4 34 112364001 K -57 22 
062350612 L 1 - 15 24 100251001 F -3 10 112467002 K -3-11 20 
062401406 Z1 -32 36 100366002 M -19 28 112596101 c -7 6 
062501006 Z2 -70-2-15-2 39 G2 -17 16 112684001 H -14 18 
062501406 Z2 -70-1-15-2 38 G2 -17 16 112719001 K -32 20 

Z2 -70-1-1 S-4 38 L1 -17 24 112720101 K -33 20 
Z2 -70-1-16-2 38 100463001 p - 1-7-3 30 112743001 K -46 20 
Z2 - 70-2-5-2 38 100645003 p - 1-1-13 30 113431002 p - 1-1-10 30 
Z2 -70-2-10-5 39 G2 -22 16 114967001 p - 1-7-4 30 
Z2 -70-2-11-5 39 L1 -9 24 115007001 F -16 10 

062502002 Z2 - 70-2-7-2 39 L 1 -57 24 115076001 Q1 - 1-7-22 32 
062503506 Z2 -70-1-15-3 38 

Z2 -70-1-16-3 38 
Z2 -70-1-17-3 38 

100666002 Z1 -51 36 
Z1 -54 36 

101118001 p - 1-10 30 

Q2 -2-9-22 34 IO 115559002 p -1-1-6 30 
116016001 Z1 -33 36 

Z2 -70-2-10-4 39 p - 1-12 30 116725001 A -66 2 
Z2 -70-2-11-4 39 Q1 - 1-6 32 117466000 Z1 -22 36 
Z2 -70-2-19-2 39 Q2 -2-8 34 117671002 F -24 10 

062630612 F - 1-5 10 101479101 F - 1-1-8 10 117936001 A -73 4 
M - 1-3 28 101572101 Z1 -5 36 118735002 c -6 6 

062660712 F - 1-1-6 10 102424004 A -30 2 F -57 12 
062670415 K -3-13 20 Z1 -49 36 118837001 Z1 -3 36 
062670512 A -62 2 102731004 c -1-2 6 119712001 Q1 -1-7-16 32 
062670612 K -47 20 103602002 F - 1-1-9 10 Q2 -2-9-16 34 

K -49 20 103978002 F -58 12 120370001 p -1-22 30 
K -56 22 104449001 A -71 4 138843001 Z2 -70-1-12 38 

062670812 c - 1-4-1 6 A -74 4 Z2 · 70-2-21 39 
K -3-3 20 A -76 4 140063001 E - 11 8 
K -3-8 20 104450101 A -72 4 140678000 p -1-11-1 30 

062672012 L1 -65 24 104464001 8 -3 6 Q1 -1-5-1 32 
062680612 H -4 18 104830101 A -80 4 Q2 -2-7-1 34 

K -12 20 105106001 E -17 8 142002001 Z1 - 11 36 
K -15 20 105161004 K -so 22 142027001 p - 1-7-2 30 
L 1 -51 24 

062680712 G2 -12 16 
105231000 L2 -1-1-14 26 

L2 - 1-2-14 26 
142032001 p -1-7-6-2 30 0 142120001 F -1-1-10 10 

L1 -12 24 105233002 L2 -1-1-16 26 142274101 A -37 2 
062680812 A -10 2 L2 - 1-2-16 26 A -52 2 

A -60 2 105234003 L2 -1-1-17 26 142359001 K -5 20 
K -71 22 L2 - 1-2-17 26 142369001 F -1-1-11 10 
L 1 -62 24 105235251 L1 -3 24 142628001 F -33 10 
Z1 -61 36 105236001 L 1 -5 24 J -4 18 

062681012 A -4 2 105237002 L1 -6 24 142721001 Z1 -12 36 
A -7 2 105333001 Z1 -34 36 142990001 Z2 -70-2-16-3 39 
E -5 8 105335001 Z1 -34-1 36 Z2 -70-2-17-3 39 
L1 -56 24 106629002 A -45 2 Z2 -70-2-18-3 39 
Q2 -2-6 34 A -55 2 142998101 Z2 -70-1-6 38 
Q2 -2-14 34 A -57 2 143602001 L 1 - 10 24 

062681212 p - 1-21 30 L1 -19 24 144103009 L2 - 1-1-7 26 
Q2 -2-15 34 107272002 c -14 6 L2 - 1-2-7 26 

062710612 A -39 2 107779001 Z1 -19 36 L2 -38 26 
A -so 2 108805001 K -38 20 L2 -38 26 

062761012 F -56 10 109203001 A -85 4 144110001 L2 -39 26 
062780812 K -24 20 110087001 p - 1-7-5 30 L2 -39 26 
062782512 L1 -2 24 110641002 A -84 4 144224001 Z1 -47 36 
076004000 H - 15-2 18 110813001 L2 -34 26 144619000 K - 3-1 20 
076023800 8 -6-2 6 L2 -34 26 144622001 K -3-5 20 

45 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 

144875001 K -3-9 20 150644009 L1 -30 24 
144876001 K -3-10 20 L1 -30 24 
145440001 L2 - 1-1-3 26 150645009 L1 -31 24 

L2 - 1-2-3 26 L 1 -31 24 
145446001 L2 - 1-1-5 26 151267001 G2- 5 16 

L2 - 1-2-5 26 151602002 N -4 28 
L2 -37 26 L1 -4 24 
L2 -37 26 Z1 -59 36 

145465001 c - 1-5-2 6 151603002 A -35 2 
J - 1-4 18 A -47 2 

145472001 E - 1 8 K -31 20 
146354001 G2 -15 16 152718001 B -5 6 
146403001 F - 1-1-5 10 M -10-1 28 
146427001 G1 - 1-1-1 14 153484001 F -9 10 

G1 -1-2-1 14 153734001 H -3 18 
G1 - 1-3-1 14 154179001 Z1 - 13 36 
Q2 -2-5-6 34 154886001 H -6 18 

146598001 A -34 2 155162001 L1 -54 24 
146695001 Q1 - 1-7-5 32 155559001 Q2 -2-9-29 34 

Q1 - 1-7-14 32 156112003 Z2 -70-1-8 38 
Q2 -2-9-5 34 Z2 -70-2-1 38 
Q2 -2-9-14 34 156887001 A -69 4 

147418000 p -1-7-6-5 30 158115001 B -10-2 6 
147419001 p - 1-9-1 30 158718000 F -37 10 
147420001 p - 1-9-4 30 J -8 18 
147421001 p - 1-9-6 30 159150000 A -70 4 
147432001 p - 1-7-6-1 30 A -75 4 
147527000 K -3-7 20 159476000 K -22 20 
147774001 p -1-7-1 30 K -29 20 
147777000 J - 1-3 18 K -58 22 
147893009 Z1 -30 36 K -61 22 
147919052 Z1 -40 36 159574101 L2 -35 26 
148084001 A -20 2 L2 -35 26 
148121000 F -21 10 159805001 L2 - 1-1-6 26 
148394000 K -39 20 L2 -1-2-6 26 
148851001 L2 -1-1-8 26 181225001 Q1 -1-7-13 32 

L2 -1-2-8 26 Q2 -2-9-13 34 
148857001 F -42 10 224485000 H - 11 18 

J -13 18 403388002 c -16 6 
J -17 18 525567000 p - 1-20 30 

149127001 E -15 8 
149569001 c -5 6 0 
150106003 Z2 -70-2-5 38 
150145009 Z2 -70-2-19 39 
150172003 Z2 -70-2-2 38 
150173003 Z2 -70-1-9 38 

Z2 - 70-2-5-1 38 
150174000 Z2 -70-1-7-1 38 

Z2 -70-2-3 38 
150179002 Z2 -70-1-10-1 38 

Z2 -70-2-10-1 39 
Z2 -70-2-11-1 39 

150182000 Z2 -70-1-2 38 
Z2 -70-2-13 39 

150183000 Z2 -70-2-16-2 39 
Z2 -70-2-17-2 39 
Z2 -70-2-18-2 39 

150185009 Z2 -70-1-11 38 
Z2 -70-2-19-1 39 

150188009 Z2 -70-2-15-1 39 
150206000 Z2 - 70-2-4-1 38 
150206002 Z2 -70-1-4-1 38 
150335001 Z1 -14 36 

46 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7'tf-::t•axtatt 

J~-'Y-:1':1? 
PARTS BOOK 

TEILEKATALOG 

LIVRE DES PIECES 

LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS 

=r4s7-sssl ~i!ili!mJWagantiBilSMl iJ- TEL<OS2>B24-2392 
BROTHER INDUSTRIES, L TO. 
15-1, Naeshlro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya 467-8561, Japan. Phone: 81-52-824-21 n 

Printed in Japan I Gedruckt in Japan /lmprime au Japon /lmpreso en Jap6n 118-291 
S95291-101 

2001.07. F (1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




